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123875 

ABEL, DOROTHY. 

Bowkett Branches. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 136; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, several maps, sources, bibliography, index, bound in original 

Maroon cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, fine copy. 

Aitkenvale, Qld.; Dorothy Abel; 1991. Click here to Order 

AUD$95 

 

123828 

ALLEN, TERRA GITSHAM. 

Numeralla: The Property of W/ F. Salmon and Rossiter Bros. Hedley, 

South Gippsland 1898-1928. 

Revised Edition; F'cap folio; pp. [ii], 48; illustrated title page, text with 

several tables and 2 maps, bibliography, bound in original illustrated printed 

wrappers with plastic spine, fine copy. 

Yarram; Terri Gitsham Allen; 1992. Click here to Order 

AUD$65 

 

https://www.timebooksellers.com.au/index.html
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=ABEL,%20DOROTHY.&title=Bowkett%20Branches.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=ALLEN,%20TERRA%20GITSHAM.&title=Numeralla:%20The%20Property%20of%20W/%20F.%20Salmon%20and%20Rossiter%20Bros.%20Hedley,%20South%20Gippsland%201898-1928.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
file:///C:/Timebook/pix2/123875.jpg
file:///C:/Timebook/pix2/123828.jpg


123759 

ANARCHO-SYNDICALIST FEDERATION. 

Whirewash: Australia's Bicentenary Another Story. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [ii], 44,(1); text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs and line drawings, recommended reading, bound in original 

stiff stapled illustrated wrapper, very good copy. 

Melbourne, Vic.; Anarcho-Syndicalist Federation; 1988. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123532 

ANCHER, EDWARD A. 

Mosman's Bay. The Romance of an Old Whaling Station. 

Second Edition; 8vo; pp. 52; maps on inside covers, 14 full page b/w 

illustrations, original illustrated stiff stapled wrapper, small marks on wrapper, 

otherwise a very good copy. 

Sydney; The Mosman Historical Society; 1979. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123775 

ANDERSON, EMILY. 

Letters Of Mozart and His Family: Chronologically arranged, 

translated and edited with an Introduction, Notes and Indexes by 

Emily Anderson. 

Third Revised Edition; Thick Demy 8vo; pp. lii, 1038; 24 pages of b/w. 

photographic plates, list of letters, indexes, bound in original blue cloth, 

title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

London; Macmillan Press; 1985. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 
 

123867 

ANGLICAN PARISH OF OMEO. 

Mountain Manna: Recipes and Sketches from Omeo 

Parish. 

First Edition; Oblong Demy 4to; pp. 64; illustrated 

endpapers, text illustrated with numerous line drawings, 

bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers with spiral 

spine, fine copy. 

Omeo, Vic.; Anglican Parish; 1982. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
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123869 

APPLEYARD, DIANNE. 

"Lowlands" Brief History of the Appleyard Family. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. 152; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, several maps and line drawings, references, bound in original 

stiff illustrated wrappers, with black cloth spine, very good copy. 

Dumbalk, Vic.; D. Appleyard; 1986. Click here to Order 

AUD$65 

 

123847 

APPLEYARD, DIANNE. 

Old Bill Stacey: Founder of Stacey's Bridge in Gippsland. 

First Edition; Med. 4to; pp. 49; text with numerous b/w. photographic 

illustrations, line drawings, maps and plans, references, bound in original 

stiff stapled illustrated wrapper, fine copy. 

Dumbalk, Vic; D. Appleyard; 1989. Click here to Order 

AUD$60 

 

123877 

ARBERY, MARGARET: Compiler. 

Kelly Clein Family Tree. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 136; 13 pages of b/w. photographs, numerous 

family trees, index of names, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, 

fine copy. 

Ridgehaven, SA; Gould Books; (1988). Click here to Order 

AUD$65 

 

123561 

ATTWOOD, BAIN. 

Telling The Truth About Aboriginal History. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. viii, 264; text with six b/w. illustrations, notes, 

index, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, fine copy. 

Crows Nest, NSW; Allen & Unwin; 2005. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 
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123687 

AUSTIN, TONY. 

Technical Training and Development in Papua 1894-1941. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xiv, 204; text with several maps, notes on sources, 

bibliography, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, good copy. 

Canberra; The Australian National University; 1977. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123716 

AUSTRALIAN ARCHIVES AND THE PUBLIC RECORD OFFICE OF 

VICTORIA. 

'My Heart Is Breaking' A Joint Guide to Records about Aboriginal People 

in the Public Record Office of Victoria and the Australian Archives, 

Victorian Regional Office. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. xi, 191; b/w illustrations, index, original 

illustrated paperback, some minor insect damage to edge of wrapper, 

otherwise a very good copy. 

Canberra; Australian Government Publishing Service; 1993. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$45 

 

123647 

AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF ABORIGINAL AND TORRES STRAIT 

ISLANDER STUDIES. 

Treaty Let's Get It Right. A Collection of Essays from ATSIC's treaty 

think tank and authors commissioned by AIATSIS on treaty issues. 

First Edition; Super Royal 8vo; pp. x, 224; text with 14 b/w. photographs, 

several diagrams and maps, bibliography, notes, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, good copy. 

Canberra; Aboriginal Studies Press; 2003. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 
 

123770 

BALDWIN, HELEN. 

Little Alexander. 

First Edition; Square Cr 4to; pp. (28) unpaginated; illustrated 

title page, 12 full-page coloured illustrations by the Author, 

several b/w. line drawings in text, bound in original illustrated 

papered boards with red cloth spine, good copy. 

Sydney; Jons Productions; n.d. (1944). 

See Muir 409 & 410. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
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123512 

BALLANCE, CHARLES A. 

Some Points in the Surgery of the Brain and its Membranes. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [ii], xvi, 405, (1); text 

with 206 b/w. illustrations, , index, bound in original red full leather, raised 

bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine and 

boards, all edges gilt, marbled endpapers, original silk page marker, fine 

copy. Together with the publishers 25 paged information booklet. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions Inc..; 1989. 

Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this copy being number 356. 

Facsimile of the first English edition of 1907. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123599 

BALY, LINDSAY. 

Horseman, Pass By. The Australian Light Horse In World War I. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xii, 337; maps, b/w illustrations, appendix, 

acknowledgements, bibliography, index, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrapper, very good copy. 

East Roseville, NSW; Simon & Schuster; 2003. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123482 

BARAGWANATH, W. 

Records of the Geological Survey of Victoria. Vol. IV. Part 4. Department 

Of Mines. 1921, Victoria. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 326-516; 11 b/w. plates, 8 folding maps, 

numerous b/w diagrams and illustrations throughout, bound in original stiff 

stapled wrapper, wrappers chipped and worn on the spine, contents very good. 

Melbourne; H. J. Green; Government Printer, 1925. Click here to Order 

AUD$110 

 

123866 

BARRACLOUGH, LINDA; Compiler. 

Little Ships of the Lakes. 

First Edition; Oblong Demy 4to; pp. (ii), 14; numerous 

b/w illustrations; stiff stapled illustrated wrapper, a fine 

copy. 

Bairnsdale; East Gippsland Historical Society; 

1982. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
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123646 

BARTLETT, NORMAN. 

The Gold Seekers. The Story of the Australian Gold Rush. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 240; 4 full page plates, 8 pages of plates, 

index, bibliography, bound in original blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, dustjacket, previous owner's bookplate on front endpaper, very good 

copy. 

London; Jarrolds Publishers Ltd; 1965. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123881 

BARWICK, DIANE; DUTTON, TOM; GUNSON, NIEL; WHITE, ISOBEL; 

et al (Review Editors). 

Aboriginal History (Journal). Volume One Parts 1-2 1977 to Volume 

Twenty-Three 1999. (Consecutive Run of the first Twenty-Three years of 

this Important Journal). 

First Editions; Super Royal 8vo; pp (150 to 250 pages in each volume, over 

4000 pages in total), texts with numerous b/w. illustrations line drawings 

and maps, each bound in their original stiff illustrated wrappers, fine 

copies. 

Canberra; The Australian National University; 1977-1999. 

Aboriginal History is an annual journal that contains interdisciplinary 

historical studies of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander peoples’ 

interactions with non-Indigenous peoples. It promotes publication of 

Indigenous oral traditions, biographies, languages, archival and 

bibliographic guides, previously unpublished manuscript accounts, 

critiques of current events, and research and reviews in the fields of 

anthropology, archaeology, sociology, linguistics, demography, law, 

geography and cultural, political and economic history. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$900 

 

123740 

BEAGLEHOLE, J. C. 

The Exploration Of The Pacific. 

Third Edition, revised throughout and largely rewritten; Demy 8vo; pp. [x], 

346; 4 full page maps, bibliography, index, bound in original navy cloth, 

title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

London; Adam & Charles Black; 1966. 

First large map shows routes of voyages of Magellan, Mendana, Quiros 

Torres, Schouter and Le Maire, Mendana and Quiros. Second shows 

voyages of Tasman's two voyages and Dampier in the Roebuck. Third 

shows voyages of Byron, Carteret, Wallis and Bougainville. Fourth is of 

Captain Cook's 3 voyages. Author also reaches into possible early voyages 

by Incas into the Pacific. The name of the Solomon Islands stems from 

traditions that the Land of Ophir the source of King Solomon's gold came 

from the Pacific. Click here to Order 
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AUD$50 

123669 

BEALE, THOMAS. 

The Natural History Of The Sperm Whale. It's Anatomy and 

Physiology, Food, Spermaceti, Ambergris, Rise And Progress of the 

Fishery, Chase and Capture "Cutting in" and "Trying Out" Description of 

the Ships, Boats, Men and Instruments Used in the Attack; with an 

Account of its Favourite Places of Resort. 

Facsimile Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. xvi, 393, frontispiece, 2 plates, original 

blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, printed dustjacket, price clipped, 

otherwise a fine copy. 

London; The Holland Press; 1973. Click here to Order 

AUD$145 

 

123894 

BEARDSELL, DAVID; BEARDSELL, CAM. 

The Yarra. A Natural Treasure. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. x, 66; numerous colour illustrations, index, 

bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, very good copy. 

Melbourne; Royal Society Of Victoria; 1999. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123542 

BECKETT, JEREMY; HERCUS, LUISE. 

The Two Rainbow Serpents Travelling: Mura Track Narratives from 

the 'Corner Country'. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. x, 93; text with 29 illustrations mostly in colour, 

references, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Canberra; ANU Press; 2009. Click here to Order 

AUD$60 

 

123509 

BELL, CHARLES. 

Idea Of A New Anatomy Of The Brain. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Demy 12mo; pp. [vi], 36, xxix, (1); 

bound in original brown full leather, raised bands, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine and boards, all edges gilt, marbled 

endpapers, original silk page marker, fine copy. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions Inc..; 1987. 
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Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this copy being number 

356. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

123644 

BELLWOOD, PETER. 

Prehistory of the Indo-Malaysian Archipelago. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xii, 370; text with numerous b/w. illustrations, 

maps, and photographs, list of Pinyin and Wade-Giles equivalents for 

Chinese Placenames, references, index, bound in original red cloth. title 

lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, gilt stamped decoration on upper 

board, fine copy. 

Sydney; Academic Press; 1985. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 
 

123844 

BIENVENU, FRED; BIENVENU, DIANA. 

Faithfulls Of Omeo. 1883 to 1883 William & Louisa Faithfull. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. [iv], 41; illustrated title page, 41 b/w. 

photographic illustrations, list of descendants, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Myrtleford, Vic.; Fred and Diana Bienvenu; 1983. Click here to Order 

AUD$60 

 

123656 

BILLOT, C. P. 

The Life of Our Years. A Pictorial Chronology of Geelong. 

First Edition; Lge. 4to; pp. 119; illustrated endpapers; illustrated 

frontispiece; 15 b/w. illustrations; 65 b/w. illustrations within the text, 2 

plans, 1 map, index, bound in original brown cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Melbourne; Lothian Publishing; 1969. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123841 

BIRD, E. C. F. 

The Geomorphology of the Gippsland Lakes Region. 

Revised and Updated Edition; Med. 4to; pp. viii, 158; text with numerous 

b/w. illustrations, maps, charts and tables, references, bound in original 

printed stiff wrappers with blue cloth spine, name on title page, rear 

wrapper a little marked, otherwise a very good copy. 

Ministry for Conservation Victoria; 1978. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
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123618 

BIRKETT, DEA. 

Serpent In Paradise. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xx, 296, (4); 2 pages of maps, list of the 

complement of HMAV bounty and their fates, bound in original quarter 

green cloth with green papered boards, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

dustjacket, fine copy. 

New York; Doubleday; 1997. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123692 

BISKUP, PETER; Editor. 

The New Guinea Memoirs of Jean Baptiste Octave Mouton. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xiv, 161, (1); endpaper maps, 1 text map, 

references, index, bound in original maroon cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Canberra; Australian National University Press; 1974. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123764 

BISSETT, PEGGY. 

Amber Mae Goes To Kindergarten. Illustrated by Anne Drew. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. (64) unpaginated; text with numerous 

illustrations many in colour, bound in original illustrated boards with red 

cloth spine boards a little marked and rubbed, previous owner's inscription 

on front endpaper, good copy. 

Melbourne; Whitcombe & Tombs Pty. Ltd.; n.d. (1947). 

Muir. 713. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 
 

123639 

BLAKE, L. J; General Editor. 

Vision and Realisation. (3 Volumes). A Centenary History of State 

Education in Victoria. Volume 1 & Volume 2 Histories of Schools on the 

Regions of Glenelg, Wimmera, Mallee, Loddon, Central Highlands, 

Corangamite, Barwon. Volume 3 Histories of Schools in the Region of 

Port Phillip Western, Port Phillip Eastern, Upper Goulburn, Goulburn, 

Upper Murray, East Gippsland, West Gippsland. 

Three Volumes; Thick 8vo; Vol. 1, pp. lvi, 1652; book 12 includes around 

300 images and information on educational personnel, appendices, 

bibliography, extensive 100 page index; Vol. 2, pp. xx, 1104; estimate 30 

page index of schools; Vol. 3, pp. xxiv, 1390; roughly 30 page index of 

schools; all with illustrated endpapers, all profusely illustrated 

(photographs, sketches, maps, tables); original red cloths; titles lettered in 
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gilt on spine, fine set. 

(Melbourne); Education Department Of Victoria; 1973. 

Exceptionally useful reference books for the history of education in 

Victoria. Click here to Order 

AUD$375 

123855 

BLOMFIELD, GEOFFREY. 

Baal Belbora The End of the Dancing: The Agony of the British Invasion 

of the Ancient People of the Three Rivers: The Hastings, the Manning 

and the Macleay, in New South Wales. 

Revised Paperback Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xviii, 151; illustrated frontispiece, 

text illustrated with numerous b/w. photographs, 3 maps, references, index, 

bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Chippendale, NSW; Alternative Publishing Co-Operative Ltd.; 1986. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$100 
 

123823 

BLYTON, RAE; BLYTON, IAN; WESTON, MARGARET. 

The Journey from Nimitbelle to Nimmitabel. (Two Volume Bound in 

One). 

First Editions; Demy 4to; Vol. 1. pp. 278; Vol. 2. pp. 256; texts illustrated 

with numerous b/w. photographs, bound together in modern black cloth, 

title lettered in gilt on spine, original illustrated wrappers bound in, very 

good copy. 

Nimmitabel, NSW; Nimmitabel History Book; 2006. Click here to Order 

AUD$95 
 

123544 

BOSETO, LESLIE. 

Wok Bilong Telimautim Toktok Bilong God. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 20; printed endpapers, bound in original stiff 

stapled illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Rabaul; The United Church, New Guinea Island Region; 1977. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$26 

 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=BLAKE,%20L.%20J;%20General%20Editor.&title=Vision%20and%20Realisation.%20(3%20Volumes).&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
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123862 

BOX, ALLAN; Compiler. 

Victoria's Diggers. A history of each Victorian military unit which has 

served overseas from 1860 to 1945. The Maori War Militia, The South 

African War Contingents, The Naval Contingent to China, The Navy and 

Military Expeditionary Force, The First Australian Imperial Force and The 

Infantry Battalions of the Second Australian Imperial Force. 

Second Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 50; numerous b/w illustrations, 

bibliography; stiff illustrated wrapper, a fine copy. 

Leongatha; Box Military Books; 1997. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 
 

123499 

BRAMWELL, BYROM. 

The Diseases of the Spinal Cord. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [ii], xxiv, 301, (1); text 

with 151 illustrations of which 28 are full-page coloured plates, bound in 

original red full leather, raised bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt 

stamped decoration on spine and boards, all edges gilt, marbled endpapers, 

original silk page marker, fine copy. Together with the publishers 13 paged 

information booklet. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions; 1985 

Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this copy being number 

356. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123849 

BRENNAN, BRYAN; MALONE, MARIE; MARZOL, JOHN. 

The Centenary of the Church of the Immaculate Conception, Tumut, 

N.S.W. 1878-1978. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 120; illustrated endpapers, text illustrated with 

numerous b/w. photographs, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, 

very good copy. 

Tumut, NSW; Centenary Celebrations Committee; 1978. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$30 
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123805 

BRENNAN, MICHAEL G: Editor. 

English Travellers To Venice 1450-1600. (Hakluyt Society Series III. 

Volume 39). 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xxxiv, 433; portrait frontispiece, 16 maps, 40 

pages of coloured plates, appendix, bibliography, index, bound in original 

blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt decoration on upper board, 

dustjackets, fine copy. 

London; The Hakluts Society; 2022. 

123805 Click here to Order 

AUD$210 
 

123707 

BRODRIBB, W. A. 

Recollections Of An Australian Squatter. 1835-1883. 

Reprint; Demy 8vo; pp. (x), 237; illustrated endpapers, appendices, bound 

in original black cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, very good 

copy. 

Sydney; John Ferguson In Association With The Royal Australian 

Historical Society; 1978. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 

 

123785 

BROWMHILL, WALTER RANDOLPH. 

The History Of Geelong and Corio bay. 

First Edition (limited to 300 copies); Roy 4to; pp. x, 674; text illustrated 

with numerous b/w. photographs, index, bound in original green cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, edges of cloth with minor bumps, name on front 

endpaper and half title page, good copy SCARCE. 

Melbourne; Wilke & Co.; 1955. Click here to Order 

AUD$1250 

 

123812 

BROWN, JENNY. 

Marsupial Wrestling: A Small Zoo Of Poems. Illustrated by Neil Curtis. 

First Edition Demy 8vo; pp. (64) unpaginated; text with numerous b/w. 

illustrations, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Fitzroy, Vic.; Outback Press; 1975. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=BRENNAN,%20MICHAEL%20G:%20Editor.&title=English%20Travellers%20To%20Venice%201450-1600.%20(Hakluyt%20Society%20Series%20III.%20Volume%2039).&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=BRODRIBB,%20W.%20A.&title=Recollections%20Of%20An%20Australian%20Squatter.%201835-1883.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=BROWMHILL,%20WALTER%20RANDOLPH.&title=The%20History%20Of%20Geelong%20and%20Corio%20bay.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=BROWN,%20JENNY.&title=Marsupial%20Wrestling:%20A%20Small%20Zoo%20Of%20Poems.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
file:///C:/Timebook/pix2/123805.jpg
file:///C:/Timebook/pix2/123707.jpg
file:///C:/Timebook/pix2/123785.jpg
file:///C:/Timebook/pix2/123812.jpg


123516 

BROWNING, ELIZABETH BARRETT. 

Sonnets From The Portuguese. Illustrations by Fred A. Mayer. 

Post 8vo; pp. xvii, 18-110; illustrated with b/w. linocut, text illustrated with 

44 full page linocuts, bound in original brown boards, title and decoration 

in gilt on spine and upper board, good copy. 

New York; Avenel Books; n.d. (c-1980). Click here to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123510 

BROWN-SEQUARD, C. E. 

Course Of Lectures on the Physiology and Pathology of the Central 

Nervous System Delivered at the Royal College of Surgeons of 

England in May, 1858. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [vi], xii, 276, (1); 

illustrated with three full page plates, list of authors referred to, bound in 

original red full leather, raised bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt 

stamped decoration on spine and boards, all edges gilt, marbled endpapers, 

original silk page marker, fine copy. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions Inc..; 1987. 

Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this copy being number 

356. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 

 

123871 

BROXAM, GRAEME; NICHOLSON, IAN. 

Shipping Arrivals And Departures Sydney. Volume III. 1841 To 1844 

And Gazetteer. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. x, 324, 159; map endpapers, b/w illustrations, 

bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, blank notes pages, a very good 

copy. 

Canberra; A Roebuck Book; (1988). Click here to Order 

AUD$40 
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123864 

BRUINEWOUD, GWEN; et al. 

Leongatha Primary School Centenary 1889-1989. 

First Edition; Med. 4to; pp. 64; illustrated endpapers, text illustrated with 

numerous b/w. photographs and drawings, list of past pupils, bound in 

original stiff illustrated stapled wrapper, fine copy. 

Leongatha, Vic.; Centenary Book Committee; (1989). Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123685 

BURKHARDT, FREDERICK; Editor. 

Charles Darwin's Letters: A Selection. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xxvi, 249; endpapers family tree and map, 

portrait frontispiece, notes, biographical register, bibliography of 

biographical sources, bibliographical note, further reading, index, bound in 

original green cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, fine copy. 

Canbridge; Canbridge University Press; 1996. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123576 

BURNEY, JAMES; HOOPER, BEVERLEY; Editor. 

With Captain James Cook In The Antarctic And Pacific. The Private 

Journal of James Burney Second Lieutenant of the Adventure on Cook's 

Second Voyage 1772-1773. 

First Edition; Roy. 8vo; pp. xi, 112, illustrated endpapers, 8 pages of b/w 

illustrated plates, 5 maps, bibliography, index, bound in original brown 

cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt illustration to front, dustjacket a 

little marked, very good copy. 

Canberra; National Library of Australia; 1975. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 
 

123484 

BURRIDGE, THERON. 

Beveridge Family from Alva, Scotland. 

First Edition; Med. 4to; pp. vi, 232; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, several family trees, several maps, index to stories, bound in 

original stiff illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Ulverstone, Tas.; T. Burridge; October 2003. Click here to Order 

AUD$120 
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123662 

BURTON, A. 

Church Beginnings In The West. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 128; 12 b/w illustrations; dark blue boards 

with gilt title on front; Alphabetical list of clergy in W, A, up to 1875; 

appendices; index, bound in original blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

front, bumping to edges, authors inscription on front endpaper, previous 

owner's bookplate on front endpaper, a fair amount of marginal notes and 

underlining in pencil, fair copy. 

Perth; n.p. 1941. 

Sketch of Perth 1830 and Octagon Church. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123714 

BUTCHER, BEN. 

We Lived With Headhunters. His Own true Story of Life in Papua. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 288; map endpapers; eight pages b/w plates, 

dustjacket price clipped, bound in original maroon cloth, title in gilt on 

spine, minor flecking to head, very good copy in very good dustjacket. 

London; Hodder and Stoughton; 1963. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123865 

BUTLER, GRAEME; AND ASSOCIATES. 

Cardinia Shire Heritage Study. A heritage study of the 

northern part of the municipality within the former Shire 

of Pakenham boundaries. Volume 1 Heritage Program. 

Volume 2 Environmental History. Volume 3 Heritage 

Places. 

First Editions; Demy 4to; pp. 629 (70, 90, 469); b/w 

illustrations throughout, maps, plans, appendix, 

bibliography, index, heritage places index; stiff 

illustrated wrappers, minor scuffing to rear of vol 3 

cover, otherwise a fine copy. 

South Melbourne; Cardinia Shire Council; 1996. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$75 
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123566 

BUTTFIELD, NANCY. 

So Great a Change. The Story of the Holden Family in Australia. 

First Edition; 8vo; pp. (vi), 280; 24 pages of b/w illustrations, index, bound in 

original stiff illustrated wrapper, minor chipping to spine, otherwise a very 

good copy. 

Sydney; Ure Smith; 1979. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123597 

BYARD, TREVOR. 

Kettle-Broth for Tea. One Tasmanian Pioneer Family 1856-1934. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 216; numerous illustrations throughout text, 

map, some full-page, bound in original grey cloth, title lettered in black on 

spine and upper board, dustjacket a little marked and worn, good copy. 

Newtown; Neptune Press; 1983. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123477 

CAJAL, S. RAMON Y. 

Degeneration & Regeneration of the Nervous System. Two Volume 

Set. Translated and Edited by Raoul M. May. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Med. 8vo; Vol. I. pp. xx, 396, (1); Vol. 

II. pp. viii, 397-769, (1); volume I with a portrait frontispiece, texts with 

317 b/w. illustrations, index, bound in full black leather, raised bands, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine and boards, 

marbled endpapers, all edges gilt, both with original silk page markers, fine 

set. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions Ltd.; 1984. 

Special Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, these copies being 

numbered 356. Click here to Order 

AUD$325 
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123843 

CALDER, STUART; CALDER, WINTY. 

East Cunninghame and Lake Tyers Beach: A Case Study of Resort 

Development on the Victorian Coast. 

Second printing; Med. 4to; pp. 122; illustrated with seven maps five of 

which are folding, 33 illustrations, plant list, mammals observed, birds 

observed, references, bound in original illustrated stiff wrappers with black 

spiral spine, very good copy. 

Calder, S.W and Calder, W. B.; 1976. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
 

123526 

CALDWELL, DONALD. 

The JG 26 War Diary: Volume One 1939-1942. Volume Two 1943-

1945. (Two Volume Set). 

First Editions; Med. 8vo; Vol. I. pp. vi, 346; Vol. II. pp. 576; endpaper 

maps, texts illustrated with numerous b/w. photographs, numerous tables, 

several maps, sources, bibliographies, indexes, bound in publishers original 

cloth, titles lettered on spines in gilt, dustjackets, very good copies. 

London; Grub Street; 1996, 1998. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 
 

123663 

CAMERON, JOHN. 

A Band Of Pioneers . A History of the Congregational Churches along the 

South Coast of South Australia from 1839 to 1977. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. (viii), 88; numerous b/w illustrations, references 

and notes, bibliography, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, very good 

copy. 

Adelaide; Central Times; 1977. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123676 

CARMICHAEL, R; Editor. 

Ryde 1790 -1926. St. Annes 1826-1926. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. (xii), 66; 20 pages of plates, 1 double-page 

map, 1 folding plate at rear; original cloth, browning to front and back 

endpapers, very good copy. 

Ryde; F. S. Pacey; 1926. 

Contents include early settlers. land grants, first responsible government in 

Australia illustrated with Thomas Holt, M. W. Manning, Stuart A. 

Donaldson, J. B. Darvall, G. R. Nichols. Click here to Order 

AUD$90 
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123799 

CESSNA. 

Cessna 1964 Model 182 and Skylane Owner's Manual. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. iv, (48) unpaginated; text with numerous 

tables, drawings and charts, index, bound in original stiff stapled illustrated 

wrapper, good copy. 

Wichita, Kansas; Cessna Aircraft Company; 1964. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123735 

CHAMBERS, W. A. 

Samuel Ironside in New Zealand 1839 - 1858. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. 285; endpaper maps, illustrated frontispiece 

and title page, 20 pages of b/w. illustrations, several text illustrations, 

bibliography, index, bound in original purple cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, dustjacket, good copy. 

Auckland; Ray Richards Publisher; 1982. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123609 

CHAUVEL, CHARLES. 

In The Wake of "The Bounty". To Tahiti and Pitcairn Island. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 157; 32 b/w plates, 1 b/w map, bound in 

original maroon cloth, title lettered in gilt on faded spine and embossed on 

front board, flecking to page edges, minor browning to endpapers, 

inscribed and signed by the author, good copy. 

Sydney; The Endeavour Press; 1933. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123594 

CLARK, ALBERT E. 

The Church Of Our Fathers. Being The History Of The Church Of 

England In Gippsland, 1847-1947. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 294; map endpapers, 24 pages b/w plates, 2 

b/w illustrations, index, bound in original brown cloth, title lettered in gilt 

on spine, dustjacket chipped and worn on edges, small inscription on front 

endpaper, good copy. 

The Diocese of Gippsland; 1947. Click here to Order 

AUD$80 
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123660 

CLARK, IAN D; Editor. 

The Journals of George Augustus Robinson, Chief Protector, Port 

Phillip Aboriginal Protectorate. Volume Two: 1 October 1840- 31 August 

1841. 

Second Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xviii, 390; b/w illustrations, bound in original 

stiff illustrated wrapper, fine copy. 

Melbourne; Heritage Matters; 2000. Click here to Order 

AUD$85 

 

123700 

CLARK, MANNING; BATE, WESTON; WALKER, LOUIS; JONES, IAN; 

TOMASETTI, GLEN; AND OTHERS. 

Ned Kelly. Man and Myth. With an Introduction by Colin F. Cave, B.A., 

B.ED., M.A.C.E., Executive Director, Adult Education Centre, 

Wangaratta. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. viii, 216; 16 pages b/w plates, appendix, 

bibliography, index, bound in original black cloth, title lettered in white on 

spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

North Melbourne, Vic; Cassell Australia; 1968. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
 

123892 

CLARKE, ARTHUR C. 

2010 Odyssey Two (Uncorrected Book Proof). 

Uncorrected Book Proof; Demy 8vo; pp. xvi, 217; bound in original printed 

stiff wrappers with red cloth spine, wrappers browned and marked otherwise 

a good copy. 

London; Granada; 1982. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 

 

123517 

CLODE, DANIELLE. 

Voyages to the South Seas. In Search of Terres Australes. 

First Edition; Post 8vo; pp. xxv, 315; profusely illustrated with colour and 

b/w illustrations throughout; notes, bibliography, picture sources, bound in 

original blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, 

dustjacket, a fine copy. 

Carlton, Vic.; The Miegunyah Press; 2007. 

The book traces the often-tragic voyages of Bougainville, Laperouse, 

d'Entrecasteaux, Baudin, Freycinet, Dumont d'Urville and others to 

Australia from 1768 to 1828 and brings to life this remarkable 

period. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 
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123681 

COLE, KEITH. 

From Mission To Church. The CMS Mission to the Aborigines of 

Arnhem Land 1908-1985. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 240; endpaper maps, 16 pages of plates, 

endnotes, list of missionaries, bibliography, index, bound in original aqua 

cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, dustjacket, a fine copy. 

Bendigo, Vic.; Keith Cole Publications; 1985. Click here to Order 

AUD$55 

 

123811 

COLLIER, PHILIP. 

Desert Mother. Illustrations by Vivonne Thwaites. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. {vi} 61; text with numerous b/w. photographic 

illustrations, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, very good copy. 

Perth; Fremantle Arts Centre Press; 1982. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123503 

COOKE, JOHN. 

A Treatise on Nervous Diseases (Tow Volumes Bound in One). 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Thick Demy 8vo; pp. [iv], viii, 469, 

[ii], 236, (1); bound in original brown full leather, raised bands, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine and boards, all 

edges gilt, marbled endpapers, original silk page marker, fine copy. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions; 1984. 

Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this copy being number 

356. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123769 

COOKE, WILLIAM FOTHERGILL; CLARK, LATIMER; WEBB, F.H; 

Editor. 

Extracts from the private letters of the late Sir William Fothergill 

Cooke 1836-39, relating to the Invention and Development of the 

Electric telegraph; Also, A Memoir by Latimer Clarke. Edited by F. 

H. Webb. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 95; portrait frontispiece, several text line 

drawings and illustrations, two folding facsimile letters, bound in original 

brown cloth, title lettered in gilt on upper board, boards worn and marked, 

previous owner's name stamp on front endpaper, good copy. together with 

an associated pamphlet on the "Western Electric No. 1317 Type Magneto 
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Telephone." 

London/New York; E. & F. N. Spon; 1895. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 

123592 

CORRIS, PETER. 

Aborigines and Europeans in Western Victoria. Occasional Papers in 

Aboriginal Studies No. 12 Ethnohistory Series No. 1. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. vi, 173, iii; text illustrated with several maps and 

tables, bibliography, rebound in later brown cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, fine copy. 

Canberra; Australian Institute Of Aboriginal Studies; 1968. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$225 
 

123727 

COWAN, JAMES. 

Legends Of The Maori. Volume I. Mythology, Tradition History, Folk-

Lore and Poetry; Volume II. Maori-Polynesian Historical Traditions, 

Folk-Lore, and Stories of Old New Zealand. Two Volume Set. 

First Editions; Post 4to; Vol. I. pp. xii, 320; Vol. II. pp. xviii, 285; original 

decorated endpapers, portrait frontispiece in volume II, text illustrated with 

numerous engravings, large folding family tree of the Principal Families of 

Ngati-Toa Tribe, bound in original cloth titles lettered in gilt on spines and 

upper boards, stamped decoration on spines and upper boards, some very 

light foxing to first few pages of each volume, cloth a little worn, otherwise 

a very good set. 

Wellington; Harry H. Tombs Limited; n.d. (1930-1934). Click here to 

Order 

AUD$135 

 

123539 

COWAN, JAMES Text; BEARD, COLIN Photographs. 

Sacred Places In Australia. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. 232; profusely illustrated with colour 

illustrations, references, selected bibliography, dustjacket, minor wear to 

top and tail of spine, very good copy. 

East Roseville, Simon & Schuster Australia, 1991. Click here to Order 

AUD$28 
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123652 

COX, REV. GEO; Compiler. 

Collection of Newspaper Cuttings from the 

Gippsland Standard, (January 23, 1963 to November 

17, 1965) on the History of the District, taken from 

early files of The Standard", compiled by Rev. Geo 

Cox. secretary South Gippsland Centre Historical 

Society of Victoria. 

Collection of over 300 articles taken from the Gippsland 

Standard, each dated, loosely inserted into a brown 

leaved folder, some a little browned but otherwise very 

clean cuttings. 

Gippsland Standard; 1963-1965. Click here to Order 

AUD$300 

 

123845 

COX, REV. GEORGE; Author. ADAMS, JOHN D; Editor. 

Notes On Gippsland History. Volume I The Exploration Of Gippsland. 

Volume II. The Beginnings of Gippsland. Volume III. The Alberton 

District 1842-3. Volume IV. Gippsland in The 1840's. Four Volumes 

Med. 4to; Vol. I. viii, 86; Vol. II. [vi], 56; Vol. III. pp. vi, 50; Vol. IV. pp. 

[vi], 62; texts with numerous b/w. illustrations and maps, indexes, bound in 

original stiff illustrated wrappers, fine copies. 

Port Albert Maritime Museum; 1990. Click here to Order 

AUD$120 
 

123664 

COX, REVEREND SYDNEY HERBERT. 

The Seventy Years History of the Trinity Congregational Church, St 

George's Terrace, Perth, Western Australia. 1845 to 1916. 

First Edition; F'cap 8vo; pp.[x], 69, (6) appendix; frontispiece, 3 full page 

illustrations in text, roll of church members, bound in original brown cloth, 

title lettered in black on spine and upper board, cloth worn, previous 

owner's bookplate on front endpaper, good copy. 

Perth; E. S. Wigg and Son Ltd.; 1916. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
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123817 

CRAWFORD, J. R: Commissioner in Charge. 

The Recognition Of Aboriginal Customary Laws. 

Volume 1 & Volume 2. (Report No 31). 

First Editions; Cr. 4to; Vol. 1. pp. xl, 507; Vol. 2. pp. 

xvi, 415; bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, very 

good set. 

Canberra; Australian Government Publishing Service; 

1986. Click here to Order 

AUD$60 
 

123846 

CRAWFORD, ROSEMARY. 

Woorarra Valley in the Hills 1884 - 1994. 

First Edition; Med. 4to; pp. vi, 90; endpaper map, text with numerous b/e. 

photographs and several text maps, list of landholders, end notes, index, 

bound in original stiff illustrated stapled wrappers, fine copy. 

Foster, Vic.; William Crawford and Eva Need; 1994. Click here to Order 

AUD$60 

 

123814 

CROCKER, ARTHUR. 

Australia Hops In. 

First Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. viii, 266; bound in original red cloth, title 

lettered in black on spine and front board, dustjacket chipped and damaged, 

cloth a little worn, edges dusty, good copy. 

Sydney; Shakespeare Head Press Limited; 1935. 

Novel about Australians in first world war, which tries to catch the spirit in 

which Australia entered the conflict. Click here to Order 

AUD$60 
 

123585 

CROLL, ROBERT HENDERSON. 

Dr. Alexander Thomson. A Pioneer Of Melbourne And Founder Of 

Geelong. In Collaboration with Roland R. Wettenhall. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 61; portrait frontispiece, 7 b/w plates, 1 colour 

plate; bound in original dark and light green cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

front and spine, very good copy. 

Melbourne; Robertson & Mullens; 1937. Click here to Order 

AUD$85 
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123666 

CUNNINGHAM, M. C. 

A Description of the Yugumbir Dialect of Bandjalang. (University of 

Queensland Faculty of Arts. Papers. Volume 1. Number 8). 

Cr. 4to; pp. [iv], 69-122; one full page map, several tables, dictionary, 

notes to text, bibliography, bound in original stiff stapled printed 

wrappers, wrappers a little worn, very good copy. 

St. Lucia, Qld.; University of Queensland Press; 1969. 

Yugumbir is the Bandjalang dialect spoken in the Logan and Albert River 

basins. The tribal territory extended as far north as Jimboomba (10 miles 

south of Brisbane) and south to the Macpherson Range. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$65 

 

123474 

CUSHING, HARVEY. 

The Life Of Sir William Osler. Two Volume Set. 

Special facsimile Edition; Thick Demy 8vo; Vol. I. pp. xvi, 686, (1); Vol. 

II. pp. xii, 728, (1); portrait frontispieces; numerous b/w. illustrated, 

indexes, both uniformly bound in full brown leather, raised bands, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, gilt decoration to spine and boards, marbled 

endpapers, all edges gilt, original silk page markers, fine set. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of medicine Library/Gryphon 

Editions Ltd.; 1982. Click here to Order 

AUD$160 
 

123840 

DANDENONG. 

Ninety Years' Story 1864-1954 Souvenir of Ninetieth Anniversary 

Celebrations;Parish of St JamesDandenong. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. 3; text illustrated with 4 photographs, bound 

in original stiff illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Dandenong, Vic.; Advertiser Print; 1954. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123502 

DANDY, WALTER E. 

Benign Tumors in the Third Ventricle of the Brain: Diagnosis and 

Treatment. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. [viii], 171, (1); text with 

120 b/w. illustrations, 4 large folding tables, numerous text tables, 

bibliography, bound in original purple full leather, raised bands, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine and boards, all 

edges gilt, marbled endpapers, original silk page marker, fine copy. 
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Together with the publishers 32 paged information booklet. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Surgery Library/Gryphon Editions; 

1991 

Limited edition of 7500 numbered copies, this copy being number 

1755. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

123492 

DANDY, WALTER E. 

The Brain. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Super Royal 8vo; pp. [vi], 682, (1); text 

with 409 b/w. illustrations, bound in full olive leather, raised bands, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, gilt decoration on spine and boards, marbled 

endpapers, all edges gilt, original silk page marker, fine copy. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions; 1987. 

Edition limited to 1000 numbered copies, this copy being number 

356. Click here to Order 

AUD$280 

 

123540 

DANN, JOHN C; Editor. 

The Nagle Journal A Diary Of The Life Of Jacob Nagle, Sailor, From 

The Year 1775 To 1841. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xxx, 402; endpaper maps, 16 pages colour plates, 

b/w illustrations throughout, appendices, notes, glossary, index, bound in 

original papered boards with cloth spine, title lettered in green on spine, 

gilt decoration on upper board, dustjacket, edges spotted otherwise a very 

good copy. 

New York; Weidenfeld & Nicolson; 1988. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 
 

123815 

DAVIS, JACK. 

The First-born and Other Poems. 

First Reprint; Demy 8vo; pp. xviii 51; bound in original maroon cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Sydney; Angus And Robertson; 1971. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
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123580 

DE CARLE, DONALD. 

Watch & Clock Encyclopedia. 

Med. 8vo; pp. 307, (26) supplement; over 3,000 entries and 1,300 

illustrations, bound in original maroon cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

dustjacket a little chipped on edges, good copy. 

New York; Bonanza Books; 1977. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123848 

DE QUINCEY, ELIZABETH. 

Some Old Homesteads in the Tambo Shire. 

First Edition; Oblong Demy 4to; pp. [viii], 46; illustrated 

title page, text with 22 full page illustrations, 

bibliography, bound in original brown cloth, title lettered 

in gilt on spine, dustjacket, some light foxing to first and 

last few pages, very good copy. 

Kalimna, Vic.; Elizabeth De Quincey; 1979. Click here 

to Order 

AUD$50 
 

123522 

DE ZENG, HENRY L; STANKEY, DOUGLAS G. 

Dive-Bomber and Ground-Attack Units of the Luftwaffe 1933-1945. 

First Editions; Demy 4to; Volume 1. pp. 209; Volume 2. pp. 210-400; text 

illustrated with numerous photographs, bibliography, personnel index, 

location index, unit index, shipping and convoy index, names operation 

index, bound in publishers blue cloth, titles lettered in silver on spines, 

dustjackets, very good copies. 

Hersham, Surrey; Classic Publications; 2009, 2013. Click here to Order 

AUD$190 
 

123619 

DENING, GREG. 

Islands and Beaches: Discourse on a Silent Land: Marquesas 1774-

1880. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xii, 355; endpaper maps, several b/w. text 

maps and illustrations, notes, bibliography, index, bound in original red 

cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, fine copy. 

Carlton, Vic.; Melbourne University Press; 1980. Click here to Order 

AUD$80 
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123642 

DIAMOND, MARION. 

Creative Meddler. The Life and Fantasies of Charles St Julian. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. ix, 179; 4 pages plates, 2 figures, notes, select 

bibliography, index, bound in original black cloth, spine of dustjacket a 

little faded, otherwise a very good copy. 

Carlton; Melbourne University Press; 1990. 

St Julian was, during the middle decades of last century, a Sydney burgher 

and middle-class Catholic gentleman of unsullied - if generally 

impecunious- respectability. His was a useful and moderately influential 

life as journalist and sometimes newspaper proprietor. Law reporter for 

the Sydney Morning herald for twenty years, he served on several 

municipal councils. His biography illuminates many aspects of nineteenth-

century urban Australia-sectarianism, political education, local 

government and the role of newspapers. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123888 

DICKINSON, EDWIN. 

The Story Of Australian Roller Coasters: 127 Years 

Of Madness, Sadness & Scintillating Thrills. 

First Edition; Oblong Demy 4to; pp. xvi, 179; text 

illustrated with numerous photographs many in colour, 

timeline, references, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrappers, good copy. 

Sydney; Australian Coaster Club; 2012. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$50 
 

123792 

DILLE, GLEN F; Editor. 

Spanish and Portuguese Conflict in the Spice islands: The Loaysa 

Expedition to the Molussas 1525-1535. From Book XX of The General 

and Natural History of the Indies by Gonzalo Fernandez De Oviedo Y 

Valdes.(Hakluyt Society Series III. Volume 38). 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xx, 194; 6 maps, appendices, bibliography, 

index, bound in original blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt 

decoration on upper board, dustjackets, fine copy. 

London; The Hakluyts Society; 2021. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 
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123651 

DINNING, HECTOR. 

The Fruitful Granite: An Orchard in Queensland. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 81; bound in original printed wrappers, 

signed by the author on the front endpaper, wrappers a little browned, good 

copy. 

Brisbane: The Carter-Watson Co. Ltd.; 1928. 

A picture of fruit orcharding in the Granie Belt of Queensland. Click here 

to Order 

AUD$100 
 

123521 

DIXON, JEREMY. 

The Knight's Cross with Oakleaves 1940-1945 : 

Biographies and Images of the 889 Recipients Volume 

1. A to L. Volume 2. M to Z. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; Volume 1. pp. 320; Volume 2. 

pp. 321- 646; illustrated title pages, text illustrated with 

numerous photographs some in colour, bibliographies, 

both uniformly bound in original slick illustrated boards, 

dustjackets, housed in original illustrated slipcase, fine 

set. 

Atglen, PA; Schiffer Military History; 2012. Click here 

to Order 

AUD$225 

 

123788 

DOBSON, ROSEMARY; SHAPCOTT, THOMAS W; 

Editor. 

Poets on Record 2. Rosemary Dobson reads from her 

own work. 

4to; pp. x, 16; acknowledgements, notes, bibliography; 

stiff illustrated boards; previous owner's writing on front 

endpaper, boards bumped and worn, a good copy. 

St. Lucia; University of Queensland Press; 1970. 

Contains record. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 
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123794 

DOMBROVSKIS, PETER; FLANAGAN, RICHARD; KIRKPATRICK, 

JAMIE. 

On The Mountain. 

First Edition; Roy. 4to; pp. 144; illustrated with 75 coloured plates, 

bound in stiff illustrated wrappers with French flaps, previous owner's 

bookplate on front endpaper, a fine copy. 

Hobart; West Wind Press; 1996. 

The book represents three ways of viewing Mount Wellington. 

Flanagan's essay uses his writer's skill and historian's training to 

combine history, ideas and experience. Dombrovskis' photographic 

essay is a visual appreciation of the natural surroundings. Kirkpatrick's 

natural history of the Mount is couched in academically accurate terms 

and amounts to a substantial work of reference. This is the last of Peter 

Dombrovskis works he died on March 28, 1996, and this work was 

published posthumously. All his works are scarce and highly sort 

after. Click here to Order 

AUD$225 

 

123546 

DONALDSON, IAN; DONALDSON, TAMSIN; Editors. 

Seeing The First Australians. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 216; profusely illustrated with b/w images 

throughout, index, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, institute 

stamps on first and last few pages, working copy. 

Sydney; George Allen & Unwin; 1985. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123762 

DONELAN, MIKE. (Bullenbong Stud). 

The Australian Kelpie. 

First Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. 100; map on rear endpaper, text illustrated with 

29 b/w. photographs, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers with cloth 

spine, good copy. SCARCE. 

Wagga, NSW; M. Donelan; 1984. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 
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123749 

DORMER, MARION; STARR, JOAN. 

Settlers on the Marthaguy in Western New South Wales. 

Second Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 120; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs and line drawings, 1 full page map, list of aboriginal names 

and meanings, sources, bound in original green cloth, title lettered in gilt 

on spine and upper board, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Dubbo; Macquarie Publications; 1981. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123563 

DOUGLAS, W. H. 

An Introduction To The Western Desert Language: A Pedagogical 

Description of The Western Desert Language, Based on the Dialect 

spoken at Warburton Ranges, Western Australia (revised 1964). 

Revised Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. vi, 140; text with numerous tables, bound in 

quarter black cloth with stiff printed stapled wrappers, very good copy. 

Sydney; The University of Sydney; 1964. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123730 

DOWD, B. T. 

The First Five land Grantees and their Grants in the Illawarra. 

First Edition; Cr.4to; pp. [iv], 15; 2 full page maps, bound in original 

printed wrappers with blue papered spine, wrapper a little worn, signed 

by author on title page, loosely inserted a hand written note from the 

author, good copy. 

Illawarra Historical Society; 1960. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123567 

DUNMORE, JOHN. 

Who's Who in Pacific Navigation. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xvi, 312; selected bibliography, index; original 

yellow boards, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, fine copy. 

Carlton, Vic.; Melbourne University Press; 1992. 

This biographical dictionary includes the major figures of the voyages of 

exploration, as well as missionaries, traders, whalers, naturalists, and 

others who by accident or design contributed to European discovery in the 

Pacific between the sixteenth and early twentieth century. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$30 
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123534 

DUNN, WALTER S. 

Kursk: Hitler's Gamble, 1943. 

Med. 8vo; pp. xvi, 215, (9) advertisements; 9 pages of b/w. photographs, 1 

full page map, bibliography, notes, index, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrappers, very good copy. 

Mechanicsburg, PA; Stackpole Books; 2008. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123535 

DUNN, WALTER S. 

Stalin's Keys To Victory: The Rebirth of the Red Army in WWII. 

Med. 8vo; pp. xii, 179, (9) advertisements; 6 pages of b/w. photographs, 

numerous tables, bibliography, index, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrappers, very good copy. 

Mechanicsburg, PA; Stackpole Books; 2007. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123553 

DUYKER, EDWARD; DUYKER, NARYSE. 

Beyond the Dunes: A Dutch-Australian Story. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. viii, 41; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, large folding family tree of Duyker-Lempers Genealogy, select 

bibliography, sources, index, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, 

signed by author on title page, fine copy. 

Sylvania, NSW; Privately Publisher; 1987. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 

 

123767 

DYRENFORTH, JAMES; KESTER, MAX. 

Adolf in Blunderland: A Political Parody of Lewis Carroll's Famous 

Story. Illustrations by Norman Mansbridge. 

Fifth Revised Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 60; illustrated frontispiece and title 

page, text with numerous b/w. illustrations, list of characters, bound in 

original illustrated boards, with red papered spine, boards worn, good 

copy. 

London; Frederick Muller Ltd.; 1940. Click here to Order 

AUD$55 
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123588 

EARLE, TIMOTHY. 

Chiefdoms: Power, Economy, and Ideology. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xii, 341; text with several illustrations, tables 

and figures, references, index, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, 

very good copy. 

Cambridge; Cambridge University Press; 1991. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123480 

EISSLER, M. 

The Cyanide Process for the Extraction of Gold and Its practical 

Application on the Witwatersrand Goldfields and Elsewhere. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xiv, 93, iv 48, 16, (advertisements); 

illustrated with 11 plates mostly folding, 12 other illustrations some 

folding, index, advertisements, bound in original bevelled maroon cloth, 

title lettered in gilt on spine and front board, gilt blind stamped decoration 

to front board, cloth a little worn, previous owner's name on half title page, 

good copy. 

London; Crosby Lockwood and Son; 1895. Click here to Order 

AUD$300 

 

123839 

ELFORD, HAROLD S; MCKEOWN MAURICE R. 

Coal Mining In Australia. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. (vi), 247; frontispiece, numerous b/w 

illustrations, maps, references, glossary of mining terms, working 

conditions in N.S.W. Coal Mines, index, rebound in modern brown cloth, 

title lettered in gilt on spine, corner of page 121 damaged without loss of 

text, good copy. 

Melbourne; Tait Publishing Company; 1947. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
 

123859 

ELKIN, A. P. 

Aboriginal Men of High Degree. 

Second Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xxii, 185; map endpapers, maps, index, 

bound in original brown cloth, dustjacket, fine copy. 

St Lucia, Old.; University of Queensland Press; 1977. 

The book is the first general account of Australian Aboriginal medicine-

men. It is a study of their powers and social value. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
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123490 

ELSBERG, CHARLES A. 

Tumors of the Spinal Cord & The Symptoms of Irritation & 

Compression of the Spinal Cord & Nerve Roots Pathology, 

Symptomatology, Diagnosis and Treatment. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Impl. 8vo; pp. [ii], viii, 421, (1); text 

with 354 b/w. illustrations, several tables, bibliography, index, bound in 

full aqua leather, raised bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt stamped 

decoration on spine and boards, marbled endpapers, all edges gilt, fine 

copy. 

Birmingha,. Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions, Inc.; 1988. 

Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this being number 356. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$150 

 

123650 

EPSTEIN, A. L; PARKER, R. S; REAY, MARIE; Editors. 

The Politics of Dependence: Papua New Guinea 1968. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. viii, 398; endpaper maps, text with 20 tables, 

12 maps, references, index, bound in original black cloth, title lettered in 

gilt on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Canberra; Australian National University Press; 1971. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123587 

EVANS, JULIE. 

Edward Eyre: Race and Colonial Governance. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. 195; portrait frontispiece, 4 pages of coloured 

plates, 3 pages of maps, notes, bibliography, index, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Dunedin, NZ; University of Otago Press; 2005. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 
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123549 

EVANS-PRITCHARD, E. E. 

The Nuer: A Description of The Modes of Livelihood and Political 

Institutions of A Nilotic people. 

Reprint; Demy 8vo; pp. xii, 272; illustrated frontispiece, 29 b/w. 

photographic plates, 15 maps and text figures, index, bound in original 

navy cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket chipped and damaged, 

good copy. 

Oxford; The Clarendon Press; 1956. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 
 

123550 

EVANS-PRITCHARD, E. E. 

Nuer Religion. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xii, 336; illustrated frontispiece, 15 b/w. 

photographic plates, 5 text figures, index, bound in original navy cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket chipped on edges, very good copy. 

Oxford; The Clarendon Press; 1956. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123726 

FAWKNER, JOHN PASCOE. 

Melbourne's Missing Chronicle. Being the Journal of Preparations for 

Departure to and Proceedings at Port Philip. Edited and with an 

Introduction by C. P. Billot and a Foreword by Manning Clark. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xviii, 108; 6 illustrations, index; dustjacket, a 

very good copy. 

Melbourne; Quartet Books; (1982). 

The book contains Fawkner's private journal of the days in 1835-6. 

Astonishingly, the Journal has never before been published and 

biographers and historians have totally ignored in for nearly 150 years 

until the publication of this book. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123709 

FERDON, EDWIN N. 

Early Observations of Marquesan Culture. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xviii, 184, (1); 1 map, 6 b/w. illustrations, 

glossary, notes, bibliography, index, bound in original maroon cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket very good copy. 

Tucson and London; The University of Arizona Press; 1993. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$50 
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123501 

FERRIER, DAVID. 

Functions Of The Brain. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [ii], xvi, 323, (1); text 

with 68 b/w. illustrations, index, bound in original purple full leather, 

raised bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine 

and boards, all edges gilt, marbled endpapers, original silk page marker, 

spine a little faded, otherwise a fine copy. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions; 1988. 

Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this copy being number 

356. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 

 

123678 

FIDLON, PAUL G; Editor. 

The Journal Of Arthur Bowes Smyth: Surgeon, Lady Penryhn 1787-

1789. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xix, 196; profusely illustrated; appendices, index, 

bound original brown cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, very 

good copy. 

Sydney; Australian Documents Library; 1979. 

Bowes Smyth's journals remained unpublished for nearly 200 years. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$35 
 

123796 

FISHER, JACK; FISHER, FELICITY. 

History of Yaapeet 1898-1966. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 31; text illustrated with 20 b/w. photographs, 

bound in its original illustrated stapled wrappers, very good copy. 

Rainbow, Vic.; The Authors; 1966. 

Produced for the occasion of the "Back to Yaapeet," Easter, 1966. Click here 

to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123832 

FITZGERALD, ALAN. 

Historic Canberra 1825 - 1945. A Pictorial Record. 

First Edition; F'cap Folio; pp. (vi), 121; profusely illustrated throughout, 

bibliography, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, fine copy. 

Canberra; Australian Government Publishing Service; 1977. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$50 
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123602 

FITZGERALD, BRYAN. 

A Tale of Greenfields to Fish Creek. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. vi, 284; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, signed, and dated by 

the author, fine copy. 

Dumbalk, Vic.; Bryan Fitzgerald; 1980. Click here to Order 

AUD$65 

 

123715 

FITZSYMONDS, EUSTACE. 

Mortmain. A collection of choice Petitions, Memorials and Letters of 

protest and request from the convict colony of Van Diemen's Land; written 

by Divers Persons, both eminent and lowly, and collected and transcribed 

from the originals by Eustace FitzSymonds, with numerous pages of the 

Manuscripts shewn in facsimile. 

Limited Edition; Small Folio; pp. xvi, 262; facsimile frontispiece, 

numerous pages of manuscript illustrated in facsimile; dustjacket, a fine 

copy. 

Hobart; Sullivan's Cove; 1977. 

Edition limited to 500 numbered copies. More than 150 facsimiles of 

documents authors of recipients of include John Batman, James Bonwick, 

William Buckley, John Franklin, John Wedge, Colonel Arthur, John 

Pascoe Fawkner, George Augustus Robinson, Henry Melville [Shared a 

cell with Pierce the man-eater but complained of bugs], and Esther 

Solomon. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123655 

FLEMING, A. P. 

Brighton Beach Wollongong. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 16; text illustrated with nine b/w. photographs, 

bound in original illustrated stapled wrappers, very good copy. 

Wollongong, NSW; Illawarra Historical Society Publication; 1969. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$50 
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123743 

FLEMING, A. P. 

Old Market Square: Historic Heart of Wollongong. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 16; text illustrated with 4 b/w. photographs, 

time-line of buildings around the square, references, bound in original stiff 

stapled illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Wollongong; Illawarra Historical Society; 1976. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123742 

FLEMING, A. P. 

The Wollongong Rest Park at Globe Lane and Burelli Street with An 

Account of the Memorials Therein. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 21, (2); illustrated front endpaper, text 

illustrated with 7 b/w. photographs, 1 full page map, bound in original stiff 

stapled illustrated wrapper, fine copy. 

Illawarra Historical Society; 1971. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123479 

FLOOD, JOSEPHINE. 

The Moth Hunters: Aboriginal Prehistory of the Australian Alps. 

First Edition; Roy. 8vo; pp. xii, 388; illustrated with 57 b/w. photographs, 

60 figures and maps, appendicies, bibliography, glossary, index, bound in 

original stiff illustrated wrappers, name on front endpaper, top edge of 

wrapper faded, very good copy. 

Canberra, ACT.; Australian Institute of Aboriginal Studies; 1980. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$200 
 

123795 

FRALEY, ARCH; FRALEY, LORRAINE. 

A Pictorial History of Magnetic Island North Q'land. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 152; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, several maps, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, 

name on title page otherwise a very good copy. 

Arch Fraley; n.d. (1996). Click here to Order 

AUD$50 
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123754 

FRASER, IAN; MARSACK, PETER. 

A Bush Capital Year: A Natural History of the Canberra Region. 

First Edition; Super Royal 8vo; pp. xiv, 218; illustrated title page, text with 

numerous coloured illustrations, species list, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Collingwood, Vic.; CSIRO Publishing; 2011. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 

 

123798 

FRIENDS OF THE MARIBYRNONG VALLEY. 

Birds of the Maribyrnong Valley. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. x, 74; text with numerous illustrations, 1 map, 

further reading, index, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, name on 

half title page otherwise a good copy. 

Friends of the Maribyrnong Valley; 1987. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123519 

FURPHY, SAMUEL. 

Edward M. Curr and the Tide of History. 

First Edition; Super Royal 8vo; pp. xvi, 229; text with numerous 

illustrations and maps, bibliography, index, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Canberra; ANU press; 2013. 

The book is the first comprehensive biography of Curr and explores both 

his life and legacy. Click here to Order 

AUD$55 
 

123868 

GARDNER, P. D. 

Through Foreign Eyes. European Perceptions of The Kurnai Tribe Of 

Gippsland. 

First Edition; Med. 4to; pp. (x), 117; text with11 b/w. illustrations, 

appendix, notes, index, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, fine copy. 

Churchill, Vic.; Centre for Gippsland Studies Gippsland Institute Of 

Advanced Education; 1988. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 
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123661 

GASH, NOEL; WHITTAKER, JUNE. 

A Pictorial History of New Guinea. 

Reprint; Demy 4to; pp. (vi), 312; numerous b/w illustrations, maps, 

sources, index, bound in original black cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

dustjacket, very good copy. 

Robert Brown & Associates; 1989. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123777 

GEIRINGER, KARL. 

Instruments In The History Of Western Music. 

Third Revised and Enlarged Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 318; coloured 

frontispiece, 67 pages of photographic illustrations some in colour, 

numerous text line drawings, bibliography, index of persons, index of 

instruments, bound in original black cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

dustjacket a little worn and marked, good copy. 

London; George Allen & Unwin; 1978. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 
 

123778 

GIBBS, GEORGE. 

Ghosts Of Gondwana: The History of Life in New Zealand. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 236; illustrated endpapers, text illustrated with 

numerous coloured photographs and drawings, several maps, references, 

glossary, scientific names and plant names, index, bound in original grey 

cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, name on front endpaper, 

very good copy. 

Nelson, NZ; Craig Potton Publishing; 2006. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 
 

123630 

GIBBS, SHALLARD, & Co. 

Gibbs, Shallard, & Co.'s Illustrated Guide to Sydney and its Suburbs, 

and to Favourite Places of Resort. 

Facsimile Edition; Sm. 8vo; pp. 136; profusely illustrated with b/w 

sketches, 1 fold-out map, bound in original black cloth with title in gilt on 

spine and front, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Sydney; Angus & Robertson; 1981. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 
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123632 

GILES, ERNEST. 

Australia Twice Traversed. Two Volumes Set. 

Facsimile Edition; Demy 8vo; Vol. 1; pp. lix, 320; 

frontispiece, 21 b/w illustrations, Vol 2; pp. x, 362; 

frontispiece, 23 b/w illustrations, three maps, appendix, 

index, each bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, in 

original slip case, very good set. 

Sydney; Doubleday Books; 1986. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
 

123816 

GILLESPIE, LYALL; GIBBNEY, JIM; SPARKE, ERIC. 

Canberra1820-1913. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xx, 357; texts with numerous photographic 

illustrations and maps, notes, bibliography, index, bound in blue cloth, 

titles lettered in gilt on spines, very good copy. 

Canberra; AGPS Press Publications; 1991. Click here to Order 

AUD$90 

 

123565 

GILLESPIE, LYALL L. 

The Southwell Family Pioneers of the Canberra district 1838-1988. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. x, 170; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, several maps, tables and drawings, several family trees, 

bound in original green cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, 

dustjacket chipped on edges, previous owner's bookplate and name on 

front endpaper, very good copy. 

Canberra; Southwell Reunion Committee; 1988. Click here to Order 

AUD$120 
 

123738 

GOOCH, RUTH. 

The Wildest Bit Along the Coast: A History of Cape Schanck on the 

Mornington Peninsula, Victoria. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. x, 282; text illustrated with numerous coloured 

and b/w. photographs, facsimiles, and portraits, notes, bibliography, index; 

original stiff illustrated wrappers; a fine copy. 

Hastings; Warrangine Word; 2013. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 
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123491 

GOWERS, W. R. 

A Manual Of Diseases Of The Nervous System. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Thick Demy 8vo; xx, 1357; 24, (8), (1); 

text with numerous b/w. illustrations, index, advertisements, bound in full 

grey leather, raised bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt stamped 

decoration on spine and boards, all edges gilt, moire silk endpapers, 

original silk page marker, fine copy. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions, Ltd.; 1983. 

Limited edition of 1000 copies. Facsimile of the first American edition of 

1888. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123571 

GRABS, CYRIL. 

Queensland Desperadoes: Wild tales of Bushranging Days. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [viii], 216; text illustrated with several b/w. 

illustrations and maps, bibliography, bound in original brown cloth, title 

lettered in white on spine and upper board, dustjacket, fine copy. 

Sydney; Angus & Robertson Publishers; 1983. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123686 

GRAHAM, REV. JOHN. 

Lawrence Struilby : or, Observations and Experiences During 

Twenty-Five Years of Bush-Life In Australia. 

Cr. 8vo; pp. xvi, 17-292; [2] advertisements; re-backed retaining the 

original spine, new endpapers, maroon boards, title lettered in gilt on spine 

and upper board, cloth worn and rubbed, good copy. 

London; The Book Society, 28 Paternoster Row, E. C.; and Bazaar, Soho 

Square; (1863). 

Narrative fiction set mainly in the Bathurst district. Contains descriptive 

accounts of bushrangers, convict life, prison discipline, Aborigines, and 

bush life. Author was the pastor at the Pitt Street Congregational Church 

in Sydney. Click here to Order 

AUD$180 
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123643 

GRANT, REV. BREWIN; HOLYOAKE, GEORGE JACOB. 

Christianity and Secularism: Report of a Public Discussion between 

the Rev. Brewin Grant, B.A. and George Jacob Hollyoake, Esq.; Held 

in the Royal British Institution, Cowper Street, London 

Third Thousand; Cr. 8vo; pp. viii, 264, 4 (advertisements); bound in 

original embossed cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, cloth a little worn, 

name and date on front endpaper, good copy. 

London; Ward And Co., 27 Paternoster Row.; 1853. 

Discussion on removal of Christianity and the substitution of 

Secularism. Click here to Order 

AUD$150 

 

123573 

GREEN, NEVILLE. 

Aborigines Of The Albany Region 1821-1898. The Bicentennial 

Dictionary of Western Australians Volume VI. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xix, 211; 1 map, 9 b/w illustrations, bound in 

original slick illustrated boards, very good copy. 

Nedlands; The University of Western Australia Press; 1989. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$140 

 

123572 

GREEN, NEVILLE; TILBROOK, LOIS. 

Aborigines of New Norcia 1845 - 1914. The Bicentennial Dictionary of 

Western Australians Volume VII. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xxx, 216; 52 b/w plates, appendix, bound in 

original slick brown boards, very good copy. 

Nedlands, The University of Western Australia Press, 1989. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$145 

 

123879 

GREENHAM, REX. 

I Thought I Would Try.... Henry and Isabella Greenham and their 

Descendants. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 192; endpaper maps, text illustrated with 

numerous b/w. photographs, numerous family trees, index, bound in 

original green cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, very 

good copy. 

Oaklands Park, SA; Greenham family History Committee; 1990. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$95 
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123612 

GRIBBLE, REV. E. R. 

A Despised Race. The Vanishing Aboriginals Of Australia. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [xii], 148; b/w frontispiece; 7 b/w 

illustrations, bound in publishers maroon cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, cloth a little worn and flecked, associated newspaper clipping pasted 

to front endpaper, name and date on front endpaper, marginal notes in ink 

to page 134, some other minor marginal notes in pencil have been erased, 

fair copy. 

Sydney; Australian Board Of Missions; 1933. Click here to Order 

AUD$200 
 

123606 

GRIMBLE, ARTHUR FRANCIS. 

Tungaru Traditions. Writings on the Atoll Culture of The Gilbert Islands. 

Edited by H. E. Maude. 

First Edition; Roy. 8vo; pp. xxxii, 384; endpaper map, portrait frontispiece, 

34 photographs throughout the text, 15 figures throughout the text, tables, 

abbreviations, notes, glossary, bibliography, index, bound in original grey 

cloth, title lettered in blue on spine and upper board, dustjacket, inscribed 

and signed by the editor, very good copy. 

Melbourne University Press, 1989. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 
 

123763 

GUILFOYLE, W. R. 

Australian Botany Specially Designed For The Use Of Schools. 

Second Edition; 8vo; pp. xii, 222; b/w frontispiece, text illustrated with 

numerous b/w diagrams, glossary, index, errata slip, original green cloth, 

title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt illustration on front board, bumping to 

spine and corners, minor rubbing to boards, bookplates on front endpaper 

of J. Kennedy of Wee Wee Rup and J. B. Prentice, a good copy. 

Melbourne, Sydney, Brisbane and Adelaide; George Robertson; 

1884. Click here to Order 

AUD$90 
 

123667 

GUINNESS, PATRICK; YOUNG, MICHAEL W; Editors. 

Canberra Anthropology. (Volume 20: Numbers 1 & 2 Special Volume 

"Essays In Honour of Roger Keesing"). 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. [iv], 224, (4); several b/w. text photographs, 

bibliography of Kessing, references, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrappers, very good copy. 

Canberra; The Australian National University; 1997. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 
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123852 

GUTCH, JOHN. 

Colonial Servant. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 143; text with 8 pages of b/w. photographic 

illustrations, bound in original green cloth, title lettered in silver on spine 

and upper board, signed by author on title page, very good copy. 

Padstow, Cornwall; T. J.Press Ltd.; 1987. 

Sir John Gutch (1905-1988) career in the Colonial Service began in 1928, 

with his appointment as an Assistant District Commissioner in the Gold 

Coast (now Ghana). In 1934, he was promoted to Assistant Colonial 

Secretary. He was posted to the Mandate of Palestine in 1936, eventually 

becoming Principal Commissioner. He was one of the survivors of the 

King David Hotel bombing in Jerusalem on 22 July 1946. From September 

1955 to January 1961, he was Governor of the Solomon Islands and High 

Commissioner for the Western Pacific. In this role he oversaw not only the 

Solomon Islands but also the New Hebrides and the Gilbert and Ellice 

Islands. During his term, the Solomon Islands took their first steps towards 

self-government, with the establishment of the first Legislative 

Council. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123552 

HALL, A. H. 

Languages Of The Northern Solomon Islands. (26 

Languages being: Roviana, Petats, Lantie (N. E. 

Buka), Poka (Sohana), Saposa, Siwai, Uisai (S. 

Bougainville), Naravisi, Mono, Bilua, Lunga 

(Canonga), Ganonga, Hunda (Duke), Ugele 

(Rendova), Baniata (Rendova), Marovo, Hoava, 

Senga, Varese, Bareke, Kuboro, Tavola, Babatana, 

Ririo, Aola. 

100 large (33cm x40cm) Roneo sheets, giving the 

English and the 26 different languages for each word and 

phrase, bound in later maroon cloth, title lettered in gilt 

on spine, very good copy. RARE 

Rev. A. H. Hall; n.d. Click here to Order 

AUD$500 

 

123719 

HAMILL, JOHN; GILBERT, ROBERT. 

Freemasonry: A Celebration of the Craft. 

Roy 4to; pp. 256; text illustrated with numerous photographs mostly in 

colour, gallery of 275 famous masons, bibliography, index, bound in 

original slick illustrated boards, dustjacket, very good copy. 

London; Angus Books; 2004. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 
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123489 

HAMMOND, WILLIAM A. 

A Treatise on Diseases of the Nervous System. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Thick Med. 8vo; pp. 754, (1); text with 

45 b/w. illustrations, index, bound in original full grey leather, raised 

bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine and 

boards, marbled endpapers, all edges gilt, original silk page marker, fine 

copy 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions Ltd.; 1984. 

Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this copy being number 

356. Click here to Order 

AUD$85 

 

123589 

HANDTKE, EUNICE; Compiler. 

Handtke Pathways: History of the Family of Gottlieb and Augusta 

Handtke in South Australia. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 112; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, several family trees, index, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrappers, very good copy. 

Ceduna, SA; Handtke Reunion Committee; 1991. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123863 

HANSFORD, B.C; ESLER, G. K. 

Tigers on The Prowl (Foster Football Club 1890-1990). Incorporating 

Our Crazy Game A History of the Foster Football Club in South Gippsland 

1890-1990. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. 80; illustrated title page, text with numerous 

b/w. photographic illustrations, including premier team photographs, 

honour board, bound in original stiff stapled illustrated wrappers, fine copy. 

Foster, Vic.; South Gippsland publishing Company; 1990. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$85 
 

123494 

HARDING, MARIA. 

Doveton A Brief History. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [ii], v, 46; illustrated with 8 b/w. photographs 

and maps, chronology, sources, bound in original stiff stapled illustrated 

wrapper, fine copy. 

Melbourne; The Friends of the Doveton Library inc.; 1993. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$26 
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123671 

HAWEIS, REV. THOMAS. 

The Communicant's Spiritual Companion ; or, An Evangelical 

Preparation for the Lord's Supper. In which are shewn the nature of 

the ordinance, and the dispositions requisite for a profitable 

participation thereof. With meditations and helps for prayer, suitable 

to the subject. 

Reprint; F'cap 12mo; pp. 175; bound in contemporary full leather, title 

label on spine, title lettered in gilt on label, gilt line decoration on spine, 

previous owner's name on front endpaper, very good tight copy. 

New-Haven; Printed by Oliver Steele & Co.; 1809. Click here to Order 

AUD$145 

 

123723 

HAWKINS, RICHARD; (Author) WILLIAMSON, JAMES A; (Editor). 

The Observations of Sir Richard Hawkons. Edited from the Text of 

1622 with Introduction, notes and Appendices by James A. Williamson. 

Facsimile Reprint; Cr. 4to; pp. xci, 190; frontispiece map, 2 folding maps 

in text, bound in original light brown cloth, title labels on spine and upper 

board, titles lettered in gilt, very good copy. 

Amsterdam - New York; N. Israel/Da Capo Press; 1970. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$30 
 

123880 

HAYES, WALTER. 

The Captain From Nantucket And The Mutiny On The Bounty: A 

Recollection of Mayhew Folger, Mariner, who Discovered the last 

Mutineer & his Family on Pitcairn's Island: Together with Letters & 

Documents never previously Published. 

First Limited Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 143, (1); decorated endpapers, coloured 

portrait frontispiece, text with 16 coloured illustrations, 32 pages of 

facsimiles, notes, a selective bibliography, bound in original quarter blue 

cloth with beige cloth boards, title lettered in gilt on spine, stamped 

decoration on upper board, housed in matching slipcase of blue and beige 

cloth, fine copy. 

Ann Arbor, Michigan; The William L. Clements Library; 1996. 

Edition limited to 50 copies in slipcase, each numbered and signed, this 

copy being number 16. Click here to Order 

AUD$80 
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123631 

HEATHCOTE, ABBIE. 

The Book of Earthly Delights: Living in the Bush with Neil Douglas 

and Abbie Heathcote. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. [xiv], 132; illustrated frontispiece, text illustrated 

with numerous photographs some in colour, numerous text drawings, 

bound in original green cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket 

chipped and worn on edges, good copy. 

Berregurra, Vic.; Compendium Pty Ltd.; 1976. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
 

123818 

HELPERN, MILTON; KNIGHT, BERNARD. 

Autopsy: The Memoirs of Milton Helpern The World's Greatest 

Medical Detective. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. [xii], 273; text illustrated with 18 pages of 

b/w. photographs, index, bound in original quarter green cloth with grey 

papered boards, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket a little chipped on 

edges, name on front endpaper, good copy. 

New York; St Martin's Press; 1977. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
 

123604 

HENDERSON, R. M. 

Harking Back. Or Traralgon in the Early Eighties. 

Second Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 16; bound in original stiff stapled wrapper, 

fine copy. SCARCE. 

(Traralgon, 1946). Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123649 

HENLEY, THOMAS. 

New Guinea and Australia's Pacific Island Mandate. 

First Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. 82, (2); portrait frontispiece " Sir Thomas 

Henley", illustrated with 26 pages of photographs, 1 text line drawing, 

bound in original blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on upper board, laid on 

vignette to upper board, dustjacket chipped and damaged on edges 

otherwise a good copy. 

Sydney; John Sands Ltd.; 1927. 

Copies with dustjacket are scarce. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 
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123683 

HENNESSEY, DAVID. 

A Tail of Gold. 

First Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. 320; bound in original illustrated blue cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine and in black on upper board, previous owner's 

bookplate on front endpaper, name on front endpaper, clothed rubbed and 

worn, some foxing to first couple of pages, fair copy. 

London; Hodder And Stoughton; 1914. 

A novel of the Victorian gold fields. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
 

123837 

HENRY, JOHN A. 

Early Geelong. Do you remember ?. 

Revised Reprint; Demy 4to; pp. 52; profusely illustrated throughout, index, 

bound in original illustrated boards with black cloth spine, dustjacket a 

little chipped and worn, very good copy. 

Geelong; Geelong Advertiser; n.d. (1971). Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123584 

HERDA, PHYLLIS; REILLY, MICHAEL; HILLIARD, DAVID. 

Vision and Reality in Pacific Religion. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xii, 344; index, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Canberra/Canterbury; Pandanus Books/Macmillan Brown Centre for 

Pacific Studies; 2005. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 

 

123783 

HEYERDAHL, THOR. 

The Art Of Easter Island. 

First Edition; Thick Demy 4to; pp. 349; endpaper maps, 16 pages of 

coloured plates, 320 pages of b/w. photographic plates, numerous text 

figures, literature cites, index, bound in original beige cloth, title lettered in 

dark brown on spine, stamped decoration in brown on upper board, 

dustjacket, very good copy. 

London; George Allen & Unwin Ltd.; 1976. 

The full story of Heyerdahl's explorations on Easter Island. The dramatic 

discovery of art treasures in secret caves. The mystery of the great stone 

men explained: why and how they were carved, transported, and raised. 

The historical and religious meaning if the art of Easter Island revealed. 
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New findings on the ancient and later history of the island and its people. A 

Worldwide museum survey of Easter Island art. Click here to Order 

AUD$200 

123782 

HEYERDAHL, THOR; FERDON, EDWIN N; Editors. 

Reports of the Norwegian Archaelogical Expedition 

To Easter Island and the East Pacific. Volume I. 

Archaeology of Easter Island. Volume II. 

Miscellaneous papers. Two Volume Set. 

First Editions; Demy 4to; Vol. I. pp. xii, 559, 96 (plates), 

11 (folding plans and maps); Vol. II. pp. xii, 512, 60 

(plates); numerous text illustrations, photographic plates, 

maps and plans, literature cited, indexes, uniformly 

bound in original blue cloth, titles lettered in gilt on 

spines, gilt stamped decoration on upper boards, 

dustjackets chipped and damaged on edges, good set. 

London; George Allen and Unwin Ltd.; 1962-

1965. Click here to Order 

AUD$225 

 

123791 

HEYWOOD, COLIN; SMITH, EDMOND; Editors. 

The Levant Voyage of the Blackham Galley (1696-1698): The Sea 

Journal of John Looker, Ship's Surgeon. (Hakluyt Society, Series III 

Volume 40.). 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xvi, 248; 16 illustrations 8 of which are in colour, 

3 maps, appendices, bibliography, index, bound in original blue cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, gilt decoration on upper board, dustjacket, fine 

copy. 

London; The Hakluyt Society; 2022. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 
 

123808 

HIBBERD, JACK. 

Peggy Sue or The Power Of Romance. (Yackandandah Playscripts). 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 94; bound in original stiff stapled illustrated 

wrappers, wrappers a little worn, very good copy. 

Montmorency, Vic.; Yackandah playscripts; 1982. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
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123640 

HILL, BARRY. 

Broken Song. T.G.H. Strehlow and Aboriginal Possession. 

First Edition; Thick Med.8vo; pp. xvii, 818; map endpapers, 24 pages b/w 

plates, permissions, bibliography, index; original black hard boards, title in 

gilt on spine, dustjacket, fine copy. 

Sydney, Random House Australia Pty Ltd, Knopf, 2002. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$65 

 

123504 

HIPPOCRATES. 

The Genuine Works of Hippocrates. [ Two Volumes bound in One ]. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Thick Demy 8vo; pp. x, 872; (12), (1); 

marbled endpapers, 12 pages of plates, index to the two volumes, bound in 

full grey leather, raised bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, brass-die 

stamped decoration in gilt on spine and boards, silk page marker, fine 

copy. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Medicine Library/Gryphon 

Editions Ltd.; 1985. 

The book represents another hallmark in Hippocratic scholarship. It is the 

product of Francis Adams intention to produce a translation comprising 

"the whole of those Treatises which are now regarded as genuine," though 

some scholars continue to maintain that it is the collected writings of a 

group of what may be called Hippocratic physicians, trained in the 

principles advocated by the Father of Medicine. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123536 

HOLTHOUSE, HECTOR. 

Cannibal Cargoes. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [x], 233; endpaper maps, 15 pages of b/w. 

photographs, 1 full page map, bibliography, index, bound in original black 

cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, name on front endpaper, 

good copy. 

London; Angus & Robertson; 1969. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 
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123724 

HORNER, FRANK. 

Looking for La Perouse. D'Entrecasteaux in Australia and the South Pacific 

1792-1793. 

First Paperback Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xiv, 318; 10 plates, 13 maps and line 

drawings, list of officers, midshipmen and scientific staff, chronology, notes, 

bibliography, index, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, a very good 

copy. 

Carlton South; Melbourne University Press; 1996. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
 

123637 

HOWITT, ALFRED. 

Finding Burke and Wills. Personal reminiscences of Central Australia 

and the Burke and Wills expedition, with a glance at Benjamin Herschel 

Babbage's 1858 expedition. With Selected Sketches of the Babbage 

Expedition by Benjamin Herschel Babbage and David Herrgott also 

Illustrations to the Diaries of the Burke & Wills Expedition to Carpentaria 

attributed to Cuthbert Charles Clarke. 

Deluxe Limited Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xxxviii, 122; colour frontispiece, 3 

b/w portraits, 38 full-page illustrations, fold-out map showing the routes of 

Babbage, Burke and Wills and Howitt, appendixes, original yellow silk 

ribbon page marker, bound in quarter leather binding with green cloth 

boards, blind stamped compass motif on front board, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, a fine copy. 

Adelaide; Friends of the State Library of South Australia 2007. 

This edition is limited to 400 copies of which 150 are numbered and bound 

in quarter leather, this copy being numbered 136 of 150. The 30-page 

introduction by Valmai Hankel is new to this edition, an interesting 

compilation which has as its linchpin 'Howitt's presidential address to the 

Australasian Association for the Advancement of Science, held in Adelaide 

in 1907, and published the same year as part of the Report of the 

Association's meeting'. This edition also includes a very rare pictorial 

pamphlet, 'Illustrations to the Diaries of Burke & Will's Expedition to 

Carpentaria', only four surviving copies have been located and it is here 

that it is reproduced for the first time. Click here to Order 

AUD$175 

 

123559 

HUME, STUART HAMILTON. 

Beyond The Borders: An Anecdotal History of the Hume and Related 

Pioneering Families in Australia from 1790. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xvi, 218; endpaper maps, text illustrated with 

numerous b/w. photographs, numerous family trees, index, bound in 

original stiff illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Jennifer Hume MacDougall and Prudence Grieve; 1991. Click here to 

Order 
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AUD$90 

123842 

INGLE, ARTHUR. 

Early Reminiscences 

First Edition; Med. 4to; pp. [viii], 35; one b/w. photograph, bound in original 

printed wrappers with black cloth spine, fine copy. 

Curtin, ACT; Arthur Ingle;1995. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123557 

IRWIN, JAMES. 

The Irwin Family: Junior South Australian Branch. 

Limited First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 128; eight pages of coloured plates, 

family tree, sources, schedule of significant dates, biographical 

information, bound in original blue faux leather, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, very good copy. 

Adelaide; Rigby Limited; 1977. 

Limited edition of 101 copies. Click here to Order 

AUD$65 
 

123835 

ISAACS, JENNIFER. 

An Exhibition of Oenpelli Paintings On Bark. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 50; illustrated frontispiece, text with numerous 

b/w. illustrations and drawings, bibliography, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, good copy. 

The Aboriginal Arts Board of the Australia Council; (1973). Click here 

to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123829 

JACKSON-NAKANO, ANN. 

The Pajong and Wallabalooa: A History from the Records of 

Aboriginal Farming Families at Blakney and Pudman Creeks,1820-

1945, and historical overview 1945-2002. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. xxxiv, 214; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs and tables, several maps, sources, index, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Canberra; Aboriginal History Incorporated; 2002. Click here to Order 

AUD$85 
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123600 

JOHNSON, ALLAN. 

What A Century: From Bullock Teams to Space Craft. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [vi], 170; endpaper maps and illustrations, 

text illustrated with numerous b/w. photographs, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, fine copy. 

Bunyip, Vic; Allan Johnson; 1992. 

A history not only of Gippsland but of the whole world unfolds as the story 

moves from pioneering days of our ancestors to the present time. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$30 
 

123710 

JOLLY, MARGARET; TCHERKEZOFF, SERGE; TRYON, DARRELL. 

Oceanic Encounters: Exchange, Desire, Violence. 

Cr. 4to; pp. xx, 344; text with numerous maps, illustrations and diagrams 

some in colour, subject index, people and places index, bound in original 

stiff illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Canberra; The Australian National University Press; 2009. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$50 

 

123874 

JONES, A. G. E. 

Ships Employed In The South Seas Trade 1775 - 1861 (Parts I. and II.) 

and Registrar General of Shipping and Seamen Transcripts of 

Registers of Shipping 1787 - 1862 (Part III). 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xviii, 276, 104; endpaper maps, texts with several 

b/w. illustrations, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, very good 

copy. 

Canberra; A Roebuck Book; 1986. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 
 

123605 

JORDAN, CAROLINE. 

Picturesque Pursuits. Colonial Women Artists & The Amateur Tradition. 

First Edition; Super Royal 8vo; pp. vi, 224; 16 pages of colour plates, 

numerous b/w illustrations throughout; bibliography, sources of 

illustrations, index, bound in original beige cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, dustjacket, a fine copy. 

Carlton, Vic.; Melbourne University Press; 2005. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=JOHNSON,%20ALLAN.&title=What%20A%20Century:%20From%20Bullock%20Teams%20to%20Space%20Craft.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=JOHNSON,%20ALLAN.&title=What%20A%20Century:%20From%20Bullock%20Teams%20to%20Space%20Craft.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=JOLLY,%20MARGARET;%20TCHERKEZOFF,%20SERGE;%20TRYON,%20DARRELL.&title=Oceanic%20Encounters:%20Exchange,%20Desire,%20Violence.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=JOLLY,%20MARGARET;%20TCHERKEZOFF,%20SERGE;%20TRYON,%20DARRELL.&title=Oceanic%20Encounters:%20Exchange,%20Desire,%20Violence.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=JONES,%20A.%20G.%20E.&title=Ships%20Employed%20In%20The%20South%20Seas%20Trade%201775%20-%201861%20(Parts%20I.%20and%20II.)%20and%20Registrar%20General%20of%20Shipping%20and%20Seamen%20Transcripts%20of%20Registers%20of%20Shipping%201787%20-%201862%20(Part%20III).&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=JORDAN,%20CAROLINE.&title=Picturesque%20Pursuits.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
file:///C:/Timebook/pix2/123600.jpg
file:///C:/Timebook/pix2/123710.jpg
file:///C:/Timebook/pix2/123874.jpg
file:///C:/Timebook/pix2/123605.jpg


123691 

JOYCE, R. B. 

Sir William MacGregor. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xvi, 484, 8 pages b/w photographic plates, 7 

maps, notes, bibliography, index, bound in original pink cloth, title lettered 

in gilt on spine, minor chipping to dustjacket, otherwise a very good copy. 

Melbourne; Oxford University Press; 1971. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123834 

JUDD, BERNICE; SEXTON, AUDREY B; WILCOX, BARBARA, S. 

WILCOX; ALEXANDER, ELIZABETH G. 

Missionary Album : Portraits and Biographical Sketches of the 

American Protestant Missionaries to the Hawaiian Islands. 

Sesquicentennial Edition; Demy 4to; pp. [ii], 222; text illustrated with 

numerous photographs and drawings, company lists, list of individual 

arrivals, numerous biographical sketches, index of inter-married surnames, 

recommended reading, bound in original orange cloth, title lettered in 

black on spine and upper board, dustjacket chipped and worn on edges, 

addenda and errata tipped-in on front endpaper, very good copy. 

Honolulu, Hawaii; Hawaiian Mission Children's Society; 1969. Click here 

to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123555 

KALISCH, B. A; Compiler. 

Descendants of Wilhelm Kalisch September 3, 1855 - September 3, 1972. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 32; text illustrated with several photographs and 

maps, several family trees, list of celebrated men in the Kalisch history, bound 

in original stiff printed stapled wrappers, very good copy. 

Adelaide; B. A. Kalisch; n.d. (1972). Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123822 

KEEN, ROSEMARY; Archivist. 

A Survey Of The Archives Of Selected Missionary Societies. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. [iii], (137) unpaginated (13) index; (duplicated 

from typewritten folios and printed on recto only), bound in modern red 

cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, institution stamp 

pasted on title page otherwise a fine copy. 

London; Historical Manuscripts Commission; 1968. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
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123732 

KELLY, CELSUS. 

Calendar Of Documents. Spanish Voyages In The South Pacific from 

Alvaro de Mendana to Alejandro Malaspina 1567 - 1794 and the 

Franciscan Missionary Plans For The Peoples Of The Austral Lands 1617 - 

1634. Compiled from Manuscripts and other Documents in the Archives 

and Libraries of Spain, America, Rome, Paris, London, Sydney, etc. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xxviii, 470; folding frontispiece, 8 folding 

illustrations, 3 maps, 16 b/w. illustrations, 7 folding maps, 6 text 

illustrations, appendixes, bibliography, archives, index of names, index of 

subjects, index of places; minor chipping and few marks to dustjacket, 

otherwise a very good copy. 

Madrid; Published by Franciscan Historical Studies (Australia) in 

association with Archivo Ibero - Americano; 1965. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123757 

KENT, DAVID; TOWNSEND, NORMA; Editors. 

Joseph Mason. Assigned Convict, 1831 - 1837. 

First Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. vii, 182; map endpapers, endnotes, original 

cloth, dustjacket, fine copy. 

Carlton South, Vic.; Melbourne University Press; 1996. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$26 

 

123786 

KENYON, ALFRED S. 

The Story of Australia. Its Discovery and Founders. [Bound together 

with] Founders of Australia and their Descendants. 

First Editions; Cr. 4to; pp. 5-104, 400; texts with numerous b/w. 

photographs, rebound in modern red leather, raised bands, title label on 

spine, title lettered in gilt on label, fine copy. 

Geelong; The Corio Press; (c-1930). 

The second part of the book (400 pages) contains histories of numerous 

pioneers. Click here to Order 

AUD$450 
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123626 

KEROUAC, JACK. 

The Subterraneans. 

First UK Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. 158; bound in original red cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, price clipped dustjacket, dustjacket worn and 

chipped on edges with small piece missing at top edge of spine, good copy. 

London; Andre Deutsch Limited; 1960. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123582 

KERR, ROBERT V. 

Tahiti Today Sightseeing and Shopping Guide. 

Demy 8vo; pp. 240; illustrated endpapers, illustrated frontispiece, text 

illustrated with numerous photographs many in colour, bound in original 

illustrated boards, good copy. 

Whittier, California; Printed by Stockton-Doty Trade Press Inc.; 

1970. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123531 

KIEK, EDWARD S. 

Our First Hundred Years; The Centenary Record of the South 

Australian Congregational Union. (1850 - 1950). 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 124; illustrated with 28 b/w. photographs, list of 

officers of the Congregational Union of South Australia, index, bound in 

original printed wrappers, wrappers a little marked, good copy. 

Adelaide; S.A. Congregational Union and Home Mission; n.d. (1950). Click 

here to Order 

AUD$70 
 

123755 

KIEZA, GRANTLEE. 

Macquarie. 

First Edition; Thick Med. 8vo; pp. [vi], 570; endpaper maps, 16 pages of 

coloured photographic plates, several b/w. text illustrations, bibliography, 

endnotes, index, bound in original black cloth, title lettered in white and 

gilt on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Sydney; ABC Books; 2019. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 
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123583 

KILBY, ELIZABETH; Compiler. 

Around The "Butt Tree". An Account Of Schooldays By Some Former 

Students In The Original Hall School Building. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. vi, 41; numerous b/w illustrations, bound in 

original stiff stapled illustrated wrapper, light fading to wrapper, otherwise a 

fine copy. 

Hall, ACT; Elizabeth Kilby; 1986. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123654 

KING, JONATHAN. 

Gallipoli Diaries. The Anzac's own story day by day. 

First Paperback Edition; Demy 4to; pp. xvi, 306; text illustrated with 

numerous b/w photographic, references, Gallipoli Timeline, Roll of 

Honour, index. bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Sydney; Kangaroo Press; 2006. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123633 

KINGSFORD, A. R. 

With The Earth Beneath. 

First Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. [xiv], 211, (1); illustrated frontispiece, text with 

3 full page illustrations, page of advertisements at rear, bound in original 

light blue cloth, title lettered in black on spine, dustjacket chipped and 

worn on edges, prize label on front endpaper, page edges a little spotted, 

good copy. Scarce to find with the 3s. 6d. dustjacket. 

London; John Hamilton; 1936. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 
 

123721 

KNIGHTON, C. S; LOADES, DAVID. 

Letters From The Mary Rose. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xxvi, 198; 8 pages of coloured photographs, 

text illustrated with numerous b/w. photographs, key to documents, list of 

persons, index, bound in original black cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

dustjacket, very good copy. 

Stroud; Sutton Publishing; 2002. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
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123616 

KORZELINSKI, SEWERYN. 

Memoirs of Gold-Digging in Australia. Translated and Edited by Stanley 

Robe. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xiv, 158; numerous b/w illustrations, notes, 

further reading, details of publications in which illustrations appear, index, 

bound in original maroon cloth, title lettered in orange on spine, dustjacket, 

a very good copy. 

Queensland; University of Queensland Press; 1979. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 
 

123696 

KRUSENSTERN, ADAM JOHANN VON. 

Voyage Round The World, in the Years 1803, 1804, 1805, & 1806, by 

order of His Imperial Majesty Alexander The First, on Board the 

Ships Nadeshda and Neva, under the Command of Captain A. J. Von 

Krusenstern, of the Imperial Navy. In Two Volumes (Bound in One). 

Translated from the original German by Richard Gelgrave Hoppner, 

Esq. 

First English Editions; Demy 4to; Vol. I. xxxii, 314; Vol. II. x, 404; Vol.I. 

lacks the title page, but coloured frontispiece and large folding map are 

present; Vol. II lacks the coloured frontispiece, edges of several pages have 

been repaired with no loss of text, both volumes bound together in modern 

black cloth, title label on spine, short title lettered in gilt on label, a good 

working set. 

London; John Murray, Bookseller to the Admiralty and The Board of 

Longitude; 1813. Click here to Order 

AUD$1600 

 

123505 

LAENNEC, R.T.H; FORBES, JOHN. 

A Treatise on the Diseases of the Chest in which they are Described 

According to Their Anatomical Characters, and Their Diagnosis 

Established on a New principle by means of Acoustick Instruments. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xxxviii, 438, (8) plates, 

(1); marbled endpapers, illustrated with 8 full page plates, bound in full 

brown leather, raised bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt stamped 

decoration on spine and boards, all edges gilt, silk page marker, fine copy. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Medicine Library / Gryphon 

Editions; 1979. 

Facsimile of the 1821 London Edition. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
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123538 

LANDMAN, JANE. 

The Tread Of A White Man's Foot: Australian Pacific Colonialism and 

The Cinema, 1925-62. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xvi, 268, (1); endnotes, bibliography, bound in 

original stiff illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Canberra; Pandanus Books; 2006. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123677 

LANG, The REV. JOHN DUNMORE. 

The Fatal Mistake and two Statements On The Scots Church, Sydney. 

Limited Facsimile Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. vi, 51, portrait frontispiece, 4 

pages of photographic plates, index, bound in original red cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, a fine copy. 

North Sydney; Library Of Australian History; 1978. 

`To mark the Centenary of his death three of Lang's controversial 

pamphlets were reprinted, they are some of his last published.' Lang was 

the first Presbyterian minister in Sydney arriving in 1823, he died 55 years 

later. Edition limited to 500 numbered copies. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123514 

LANYON-ORGILL, PETER. 

A Dictionary of the Mailu Language. Edited and enlarged from the 

researches of the Rev. W. J. V. Saville and the Comte D'Argigny. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 72; rebound in later green cloth with the 

original upper wrapper laid down on upper board, very good copy. 

London; Luzac & co.; 1944. 

Mailu Island lies off the southern coast of New Guinea, Mailu (or Magi) is 

a non-Austronesian Trans-New Guinea language spoken by people living 

on the islands of Mailu, Laluoru, Loupomu and Eunuoro. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$50 

 

123689 

LANYON-ORGILL, PETER A; Editor. 

Captain Cook's South Sea Island Vocabularies. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xvi, 288; dedication, list of original 

subscribers, preface, table of contents, references, appendices, original blue 

cloth with title and author in gilt on spine and front board, good copy. 

London; Peter Lanyon-Orgill; 1979. 

A record of vocabularies of many races including Tasmanian Aborigines 

from various sources during Cook's Three Voyages. Appendices include, 
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Bougainvilles Tahitian Vocabulary, Easter Island Comparative 

Vocabularies, William Lanyon's American vocabularies and James 

Trevenen,'s Chileese Vocabulary. Click here to Order 

AUD$60 

123684 

LARACY, HUGH. 

Watriama and Co: Further Pacific Island Portraits. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xii, 272; index, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrappers, fine copy. 

Canberra; Australian National University Press; 2013. 

A collection of biographical essays about people associated with the pacific 

Islands. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123893 

LATREILLE, ANNE. 

Garden of a Lifetime. Dame Elisabeth Murdoch At 

Cruden Farm. 

First Edition; Oblong Demy 4to; pp. 191; colour 

frontispiece, numerous colour illustrations, index, bound 

in original stiff illustrated wrapper, inscribed by author on 

title page, good copy. 

Sydney; Macmillan; 2007. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 
 

123548 

LAW, PHILIP. 

Collection of 13 Antarctic Phamplets by Phillip Law. Including: "The 

Australian Antarctic Expedition to Mac-Robertson Land, 1954", 

"Australian National Antarctic Research Expedition, 1955", 

"Australian Coastal Exploration In Antarctica", "The Antarctic 

Voyage of M.V. Thala Dan, 1958", "On Some Misrepresentations Of 

Antarctic History", "Developments in Antarctic Research (1952)", 

"Antarctic Cartography (1957)", "Australian Geophysical Research 

(1958)" , "Narrative The Vestfold Hills (With the loosely inserted large 

coloured map)", "The IGY in Antarctica", "Macquarie Island", 

"They Chart the Last Unknown Continent", "Australians in The 

Antarctic". 

Bound in later blue cloth, with short title on spine, the majority with their 

original stiff printed wrappers bound in, name on front of some wrappers, 

very good collection. 

Various. Click here to Order 

AUD$400 
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123610 

LAWRENCE, PETER. 

The Garia: An Ethnography of a Traditional Cosmic System in Papua 

New Guinea. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xxvi, 276; 8 pages of b/w. photographs, 9 

maps, numerous tables and figures, 9 genealogies, notes, bibliography, 

index, bound in original red cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, 

good copy. 

Manchester; Manchester University Press; 1984. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
 

123636 

LEE, CHRISTOPHER. 

City Bushman: Henry Lawson and the Australian Imagination. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. 272; 16 pages of coloured plates, text with 

numerous b/w. illustrations, notes, select bibliography, index, bound in 

original stiff illustrated wrappers, with compliments sticker on front 

endpaper, very good copy. 

Perth, WA; Curtin University Books for Freemantle Arts Centre Press; 

2004. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 
 

123736 

LEHMANN, RUTH; UEBERGANG, MELVA. 

Huf Family Record 1847 - 1972. 

Second Revised Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 69; index, bound in original stiff 

illustrated stapled wrappers, fine copy. 

The Authors; May 1972. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 

 

123712 

LEWIS, NORMAN. 

The Missionaries. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [vi], 245; bound in original brown cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

London; Secker & Warburg; 1988. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
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123507 

LIMA, P. ALMEIDA. 

Cerebral Angiography. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Roy. 8vo; pp. [ii], xiv, 222, (1); text 

with 181 illustrations, subject index, bound in original brown full leather, 

raised bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine 

and boards, all edges gilt, marbled endpapers, original silk page marker, 

fine copy. Together with the publishers 10 paged information booklet. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions Inc.; 1988 

Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this copy being number 356. 

Facsimile of the first English edition of 1950. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 

 

123688 

LINAGE, ANTONIO. 

Rosendo Salvado or The Odyssey of a Galician in 

Australia. Photographs by David Gomez Lozano and Juan Pablo Linage 

Gonzalez. 

Med. 8vo; pp. 238; numerous b/w illustrations, bound in original red cloth, 

title lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, dustjacket, fine copy. 

Spain; Xunta de Galica; 1999. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123787 

LITTLE, STEPHEN; RUTENBERG, PETER; Editors. 

Life in the Pacific of the 1700s: The Cook/Forster Collection of the 

Georg August University of Gottingen. Volume I: Artifacts from the 

Life in the Pacific of the 1700s. The Cook Forster Collection of the 

Georg August University of Gottingen. The exhibition includes loans 

from the Lower saxon State Museum. Hannover. - Volume II: 

European Research, Traditions, and Perspectives. - Volume III: 

Pacific Knowledge, Traditions, and Perspectives. Three Volume Set 

printed for exhibitions held in Hawaii and Australia in 2006. 

First Editions; Med. 4to; Vol. I. pp. xxxii, 383; Vol. II. pp. 143; Vol. III. 

pp. 128; numerous illustrations many in colour, bibliography, uniformly 

bound in original brown quarter cloth, with decorated papered boards, 

housed in original slip case, fine set. 

Honolulu, Hawaii; Honolulu Academy of Arts; 2006. Click here to Order 

AUD$225 
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123774 

LONEY, JACK. 

Bay Steamers and Coastal Ferries. 

Updated Second Edition; Oblong Cr. 4to; pp. 92, (1); 

profusely illustrated with b/w. photographs, 

bibliography, index, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrappers, very good copy. 

Adelaide; Reed; 1988. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123890 

LOUD, C. EVERETT. 

300 Years of Louds in America. 

First Limited Edition; Demy 4to; pp. [iv], 903; text illustrated with 

numerous b/w. photographs, alphabetical index, bound in original red faux 

leather, title lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, fine copy. 

Corning, NY; The Author; 1980. Click here to Order 

AUD$200 

 

123850 

LYDON, JANE. 

Eye Contact: Photographing Indigenous Australians. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xxvi, 303; illustrated frontispiece, text with 88 

photographic illustrations, 1 full page map, notes, bibliography, index, bound 

in original stiff illustrated wrappers, good copy. 

Durham and London; Duke University Press; 2005. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123737 

MAC KENZIE, GERALDINE. 

Aurukun Diary: Forty Years With The Aborigines. 

First limited Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 210; double page map at rear of book, 

text with several b/w. photographic illustrations, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Melbourne; The Aldersgate Press; 1981. 

Edition limited to 1000 copies. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 
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123725 

McCARTHY, P. H. 

The Wild Scotsman. A Biography of James McPherson The Queensland 

Bushranger. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. vi, 124; 10 b/w plates, bibliographical notes, 

note, index, bound in original black cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

dustjacket a little rubbed, very good copy. 

Melbourne; Hawthorn Press; 1975. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123574 

McCOLL, DOUGLAS. 

Herbert Henry Woollard 1889 - 1939. An Intellectual Giant. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 43, (2 unpaginated); portrait frontispiece, b/w. 

illustrations, sources of information, about the author, bound in original 

stiff stapled wrapper, inscription on verso free end paper, very good copy. 

Printed by Warracknabeal, Vic.; Yarri Printing; n.d., [c1995]. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$35 

 

123902 

McCULLAGH, C BEHAN; RODDA, N GWEN. 

St Hilary's Anglican Church. Kew 1888-1988. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 104; numerous illustrations, vestry members and 

wardens, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, very good copy. 

Kew; St. Hilary's Anglican Church; 1988. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123729 

MCDONALD, W. G. 

Murder at the Hell Hole Illawarra 1826. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 14 (printed one side only); one full page map, 

bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper with brown papered spine, very 

good copy. 

Illawarra Historical Society; 1966. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 
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123745 

MCDONALD, W.G; Editor. 

Earliest Illawarra. By Its Explorers And Pioneers. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 64; map endpapers, numerous b/w illustrations, 

index; stiff stapled illustrated wrapper, very good copy. 

Illawarra Historical Society; 1966. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123496 

MCGEE, IRENE; (Author); RICHMOND, RUTH; (Compiler and Illustrator). 

The True Life Story of One of Tarrawonga's Living Treasures. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [xii], 127; text illustrated with numerous line 

drawings, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, wrapper a little worn, 

very good copy. 

Ruth Richmond; 1988. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123733 

MCGREGOR, GAILE. 

The Noble Savage in the New World Garden. Notes Toward a 

Syntactics of Place. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [viii], 357; bibliography. bound in original 

green cloth, title lettered in black on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Canada; University of Toronto Press; 1988. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123628 

MACK, JOSEPH J. 

Chain Of Ponds. A Narrative of a Victorian Pioneer. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 156 (last 4 blank); numerous illustrations 

throughout, photographs, maps letters, etc., appendix, lightly rubbed 

dustjacket, otherwise a very good copy. 

Newtown; Victoria, Neptune Press; 1983. 

Well documented historical narrative of the life and times of an early 

Victorian pioneer pastoralist and his family from the time that he 

emigrated from Scotland to settle on a farm in Van Diemen's land in 1833. 

Joseph Gardner Mack then came to Geelong in 1840 where he was well-

known for his Inn, Mack's Hotel. In 1860 he took over the lease of the 

Gherangermarajah run near Lismore, Victoria, from his brother-in-law, 
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and for a time was one of the largest landholders in the Western District of 

Victoria. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

123486 

MACKAY, GEORGE. 

Annals Of Bendigo1851 - 1867. Part I. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. 112; 49 b/w. illustrations, 2 folding 

illustrations; original stiff illustrated wrapper, author's note printed upside 

down as always, bound in original illustrated wrapper, wrapper chipped 

and damaged with a couple of closed tears, previous owner's name on title 

page, good copy. 

Bendigo, Vic.; Mackay & Co.; 1912. Click here to Order 

AUD$375 
 

123487 

MACKAY, GEORGE 

The Bendigo Annals 1910 -1920. Part IV. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. [iv], 379-474; text illustrated with numerous 

b/w. photographs, previous owner's names on title page, bound in 

original illustrated wrappers, wrapper and little worn and chipped on 

spine and edges hinges rusting, good copy. 

Bendigo, Vic.; Mackay & Co.; 1926. Click here to Order 

AUD$200 

 

123485 

MACKAY, GEORGE 

The Bendigo Annals 1868-1891. Part II. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. [iv], 113-242; text illustrated with numerous 

b/w. photographs, two previous owner's, names on title page, bound in 

original illustrated wrappers, wrapper and little worn and chipped on 

spine and edges, hinges rusting, good copy. 

Bendigo, Vic.; Mackay & Co.; 1914. Click here to Order 

AUD$225 

 

123820 

McKERNAN, MICHAEL. 

Australian Churches at War. Attitudes and Activities of the Major 

Churches 1914-1918. 

First Edition; 8vo; pp. (vi), 210 (last 3 pages blank); b/w illustrations, 

sources of illustrations, endnotes, bibliography, index, bound in original 

maroon cloth, dustjacket lightly chipped and rubbed, otherwise very good 

copy. 
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Sydney and Canberra; Catholic Theological Faculty and Australian War 

Memorial; 1980. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

123674 

MACLAURIN, E.C.B; Editor 

Essays in Honour of G.W. Thatcher. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. x, 255; frontispiece, bound in original blue 

cloth with title in gilt on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Australia; Sydney University Press; 1967. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123717 

McLENNON, WENDY; McLENNON, ROGER. 

The Mayo Connection. Truth, Lies and Gossip. The family of Alfred 

Mayo together with families connected by marriage to his children. A 

tribute to the pioneering families of the Canberra Region. 

First Edition; Demy. 8vo; pp. vi, 240; b/w illustrations, name index; 

illustrated paperback, minor scuffing to wrapper, a very good copy. 

Canberra; The Authors.; December 1996. Click here to Order 

AUD$70 

 

123860 

MACQUEEN, E. M; Editor. 

1141 Bruthen, The First Hundred Years. Centenary 1872-1972. 

First Edition; F'cap 4to; pp. 20; bound in original stiff stapled illustrated 

wrapper, inscribed and signed by author on title page, fine copy. 

N.P., 1972. 

Bruthern School Centenary. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123558 

MACQUILLAN, DIANA. 

Foreign Lands: A History and Genealogy of the Merriman and 

Margules Families in Australia. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xii, 284; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, family trees, lists of descendants, index to descendants, 

bound in original slick illustrated boards, fine copy. 

Artarmon, NSW; NSW Print and Design/Diana Lesley MacQuillan; 

1994. Click here to Order 

AUD$65 
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123601 

MCRAE, CHRIS. 

History Of The Nerrena Cricket Club 1935-1936 to 1985-1986. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [ii], 34; text illustrated with 10 b/w. 

photographs, player lists, bound in original stiff stapled illustrated wrappers, 

fine copy. 

Nerrena, Vic.; Nerrena Cricket Club; 1986. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 

 

123797 

MALLACOOTA SCHOOL. 

The Birds of Mallacoota 1979. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 52; text illustrated with 8 b/w. photographs, 1 

double page map, list of non-passerines, list of passerines, habitat areas, bound 

in original stiff illustrated stapled wrappers, name on title page, very good 

copy. 

Mallacoota School; 1979. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123895 

MALLARD, HENRI. 

Building The Sydney Harbour Bridge; Reproduction 

prints by David Moore from original Henri Mallard 

negatives in association with the Australian Centre for 

Photography. 

First Edition; Oblong Cr. 4to; pp. 16, (64); 64 pages of b/w. 

photographic plates, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrappers, good copy. 

Melbourne; Sun Books; 1976. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
 

123899 

MALTBY, PEG. 

Ben and Bella in the Gardens. 

First Edition; Med. 4to; pp. (16) unpaginated; 8 full-page coloured 

illustrations, numerous b/w. text drawings, bound in original stiff illustrated 

stapled wrappers, name on front endpaper, wrapper a little worn, very good 

copy. 

Melbourne; Murfett Productions; n.d. (1951). 

Muir 4763. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
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123900 

MALTBY, PEG. 

Forever Cuckoo! 

First Edition; Med. 4to; pp. (16) unpaginated; 8 full-page coloured 

illustrations, numerous b/w. text drawings, bound in original stiff illustrated 

stapled wrappers, names on front endpaper, wrapper a little worn and 

chipped on corners, all plates in very good condition. 

Melbourne; Murfett Productions; n.d. (1950) QueenCity Printers. 

Muir 4764. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
 

123901 

MALTBY, PEG. 

NUSERY RHYMES. 

First Edition; Med. 4to; pp. (16) unpaginated; 8 full-page coloured 

illustrations, numerous b/w. text drawings, bound in original stiff illustrated 

stapled wrappers, wrapper a little worn and chipped on corners, all plates in 

good condition. 

Melbourne; Murfett Productions; n.d. 

Muir 4760. (Completely different text to Muir 4758 & 4759 but same 

title). Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
 

123898 

MALTBY, PEG. 

Pegs Fairy Book. Written & Illustrated by Peg Maltby. 

Third Edition; Roy. 4to; pp. [50] unpaginated; 15 full-page coloured plates, 

all pages of text illustrated, printed throughout in sepia, the unnumbered 

plates are counted separately (i.e. 80pp in all), bound in original quarter 

maroon cloth with illustrated papered boards, dustjacket chipped and 

damaged but the book itself in very good condition and all plates in fine 

condition. 

Melbourne; Murfett Pty. Ltd.; nd. [1946]. Printed by QueenCity Printers 

for Murfett Pty Ltd. 

Muir. 4744.. A major Australian childrens picture-book. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$250 
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123751 

MARKS, KATHY. 

Lost Paradise: From Mutiny on the Bounty to a Modern-Day Legacy 

of Sexual Mayhem, the Dark Secrets of Pitcairn Island Revealed. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xxii, 326, (10); endpaper maps, family trees, 

index, bound in original quarter green cloth with blue papered boards, 

dustjacket, remainder mark on top edge otherwise a very good copy. 

New York; Free Press; 2009. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123746 

MARTIN, RUTH. 

Modern Party Cooking. 

First Edition; Demy 12mo; pp. 127; illustrated with 8 pages of b/w. 

photographs, bound in original black cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

name on front endpaper, good copy. 

London; Newnes; 1964. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123607 

MASON, LEONARD; Editor. 

Kiribati: A Changing Atoll Culture. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xxii, 205; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, four maps, bibliography, index, bound in original maroon 

cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, dustjacket a little worn, 

very good copy. 

Suva; Institute of Pacific Studies of University of the South Pacific; 

1985. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 
 

123577 

MATHEWS, NANCY MOWLL. 

Paul Gauguin: An Erotic Life. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xii, 316; text with numerous illustrations many in 

colour, notes, index, bound in original pink cloth, title lettered in black on 

spine, dustjacket with minor chips, very good copy. 

New Haven; Yale University Press; 2001. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 
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123838 

MAXWELL, JOAN. 

Triumphant Through Trials: True Life Story of Thelma Howard. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. iv, 59; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, 3 maps, bound in original stiff stapled illustrated wrapper, very 

good copy. 

Toowoomba, Qld.; J. L. Maxwell; 1986. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123537 

MAY, R. J; SELOCHAN, VIBERTO; Editors. 

The Military and Democracy in Asia and the Pacific. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. viii, 197; references, index, bound in original 

stiff illustrated wrappers, name on front endpaper, very good copy. 

Bathurst, NSW; Crawford House Publishing; 1998. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123728 

MAYNARD; JOHN. 

Aborigines and The 'Sport Of Kings": Aboriginal Jockeys in 

Australian Racing History. 

Reprint; Super Royal 8vo; pp. xii, 152; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, bibliography, index, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrapper, very good copy. 

Canberra; Aboriginal Studies Press; 2013. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123497 

MAYO, HERBERT. 

Anatomical and Physiological Commentaries. (Two Volume bound in 

One). 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [viii], 120, (8) folding 

plates; [ii], 141, (7) folding plates, bound in original full navy leather, 

raised bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine 

and boards, marbled endpapers, all edges gilt, original silk page marker, 

fine copy. Together with the publishers 15 paged booklet. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions, Ltd.; 1985. 

Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies , this is copy number 256. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$75 
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123878 

MENHENNET, MARION JOY; REES, KEITH R. 

The Rees Family History. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 192; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, several maps, numerous family trees, index, bound in original 

green cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, fine copy. 

Ballarat, Vic.; The Authors; 1991. Click here to Order 

AUD$60 

 

123711 

MENZIES, GAVIN. 

1434 The Year A Magnificent Chinese Fleet Sailed To Italy And 

Ignited The Renaissance. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xvi, 368; endpaper maps, 24 pages of coloured 

plates, numerous b/w. text illustrations, notes, bibliography, index, bound 

in original quarter red cloth with black papered boards, title lettered in gilt 

on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

New York; William Morrow; 2008. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
 

123478 

MEUDELL, GEORGE. 

The Pleasant Career of a Spendthrift. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xii, 290; original red cloth, lettered in gilt on 

spine; minor wear to cloth, endpapers browned, name on front endpaper, 

otherwise a good copy. 

London; George Routledge & Sons; 1929. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123515 

MICHELANGELO. 

The Sonnets of Michelangelo; Translated by Elizabeth Jennings. With 

a Selection of Michelangelo Drawings and an Introduction by Michael 

Ayton. 

Cr. 8vo; pp. 116; illustrated frontispiece, text illustrated with 15 full page 

illustrations, index of first lines, bound in original green cloth, title lettered 

in gilt on spine, gilt stamped decoration on upper board, housed in original 

card slipcase, very good copy. 

London; The Folio Society; 1970. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 
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123543 

MIHALIC, FRANCIS. 

Grammar and Dictionary of Neo-Melanesian. 

Demy 8vo; pp. xxi, 318; folding table of comparative table of Neo-

Melanesian orthographies, bound in original stiff printed wrappers, name on 

title page otherwise a very good copy. 

Westmead, NSW; Westmead Printing; 1957. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123657 

MILLAR, T. B; Editor. 

Australian Foreign Minister: The Diaries of R. G. Caset 1951-60. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 352; portrait frontispiece, 6 pages b/w plates, 

appendix, index, bound in original blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

dustjacket, very good copy. 

London; Collins; 1972. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123701 

MILNER, G. B. 

Fijian Grammar. 

Second Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. x, 150; list of special terms, terms of kinship, 

intonation, bound in original brown cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

good copy. 

Fiji; Government Printing Department; 1967. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123634 

MITCHELL, THE HON. T.W. 

Corryong and the "Man from Snowy River" District 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 176; numerous b/w illustrations, bibliography, 

bound in original illustrated stiff wrapper, very good copy. 

Albury, Wilkinson Printers, 1981. Click here to Order 

AUD$55 
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123615 

MOLONY, JOHN. 

Eureka. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. (xiv), 272; 1 map, notes, bibliography, index, 

bound in original red cloth, title lettered in white on spine, dustjacket, fine 

copy. 

Ringwood, Vic.; Viking; 1984. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123784 

MONTGOMERY, JAMES. 

Voyages and Travels Round The World by the Rev. Daniel Tyerman 

and George Bennet, Esq. Deputed from the London Missionary 

Society to Visit their various stations in the South Sea islands, 

Australia, China, India, Madagascar, and South Africa, between the 

Years 1821 and 1829. 

Second Corrected Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xviii, 288; engraved portrait 

frontispiece, 13 full page engraved plates, numerous text engravings, 

bound in contemporary half leather with marbled boards, title label on 

spine, title lettered in gilt on label, some very minor foxing on first and last 

few pages, good copy. 

London; John Snow, 35, Paternoster Row.; 1840. Click here to Order 

AUD$225 

 

123694 

MORAUTA, LOUISE. 

Beyond The Village: Local Politics in Madang, Papua New Guinea. 

First Australian Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xii, 194; text illustrated with 4 

pages of b/w. photographs, numerous tables and figures, 3 maps, list of 

works cited, index, bound in original orange cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Canberra; Australian National University Press; 1974. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123760 

MORPHY, HOWARD. 

Yirrkala Art and Exhibition of Aboriginal Bark Paintings and 

Carvings. Catalogue. 

First Edition; Super Royal 8vo; pp. (12) unpaginated; printed endpapers, 

illustrated with 12 b/w. photographs, list of exhibits, bound in original stiff 

stapled illustrated wrapper, very good copy. 

Canberra; Department of Prehistory and Anthropology Australian National 

University; 1976. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
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123752 

MORRISON, JAMES. 

After the Bounty: A Sailor's Account of the Mutiny and Life in the 

South Seas. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xvi, 253; text with 16 pages of b/w. plates, 5 

maps, glossary, bibliography, index, bound in original blue cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Washington, D.C.; Potomac Books, Inc.; 2010. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123697 

MORRISON, JAMES. 

The Journal Of James Morrison Boatswain's Mate Of The Bounty 

Describing The Mutiny & Subsequent Misfortunes Of The Mutineers 

Together With An Account Of The Island Of Tahiti. With an 

Introduction by Owen Rutter and five engravings by Robert Gibbings. 

Limited Edition; Small F'cap Folio; pp. 243; illustrated title page, text with 

four engravings, printed on Van Gelder paper, bound in half cream leather 

and blue cloth boards, title lettered in gilt on spine, the two blank front 

endpapers have been excised otherwise a very good copy 

London; The Golden Cockerel Press; 1935. 

Limited numbered edition of 325 copies this copy being number 46. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$1150 

 

123827 

MORWELL. 

The Morwell Historical Society News. Volume 1 1962 to Volume 11 

1972. Volume 1. 41 Chapters; Volume 2. 49 Chapters; Volume 3. 40 

Chapters; Volume 4. 10 Chapters; Volume 7 No's 4-10 (Complete); 

Volume 8. 10 Parts; Volume 9. 10 Parts; Volume 10. 4 Parts (complete); 

Volume 11. 1 part only (Not Complete). 

First Editions; F'cap Folio; pp. (In total over 400 pages); texts with several 

tables and maps, all parts bound in modern blue cloth, title lettered in gilt 

on spine, fine copies. 

Morwell, Vic.; The Society; 1962 - 1972. Click here to Order 

AUD$400 

 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=MORRISON,%20JAMES.&title=After%20the%20Bounty:%20A%20Sailor's%20Account%20of%20the%20Mutiny%20and%20Life%20in%20the%20South%20Seas.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=MORRISON,%20JAMES.&title=The%20Journal%20Of%20James%20Morrison%20Boatswain's%20Mate%20Of%20The%20Bounty%20Describing%20The%20Mutiny%20&%20Subsequent%20Misfortunes%20Of%20The%20Mutineers%20Together%20With%20An%20Account%20Of%20The%20Island%20Of%20Tahiti.%20With%20an%20Introduction%20by%20Owen%20Rutter%20and%20five%20engravings%20by%20Robert%20Gibbings.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=MORRISON,%20JAMES.&title=The%20Journal%20Of%20James%20Morrison%20Boatswain's%20Mate%20Of%20The%20Bounty%20Describing%20The%20Mutiny%20&%20Subsequent%20Misfortunes%20Of%20The%20Mutineers%20Together%20With%20An%20Account%20Of%20The%20Island%20Of%20Tahiti.%20With%20an%20Introduction%20by%20Owen%20Rutter%20and%20five%20engravings%20by%20Robert%20Gibbings.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=MORWELL.&title=The%20Morwell%20Historical%20Society%20News.%20Volume%201%201962%20to%20Volume%2011%201972.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
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123704 

MOSES, JOHN A; DAVIS, GEORGE F. 

ANZAC Day Origins: Canon D.J. Garland and Trans-Tasman 

Commemoration. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xxxii, 417; portrait frontispiece, text with 

numerous b/w. illustrations, bibliography, index, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Canberra; Barton Books; 2013. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123756 

MOURITZ, J. J; Compiler. 

The Port Phillip Almanac And Directory For 1847. 

Facsimile Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. 150, (viii) advertisements; original red 

cloth with title in gilt on spine, good copy. 

North Sydney; Library Of Australian History; 1979. 

This reprint is limited to 1000 numbered copies. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123748 

MULVANEY, JOHN. 

From The Frontier: Outback Letters to Baldwin Spencer. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xiv, 338; 2 maps, 28 b/w. photographic plates, 

notes bibliography, index, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, very 

good copy. 

Sydney; Allen & Unwin; 2000. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123813 

MURRAY, LES A. 

The People's Otherworld. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. x, 68; bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, 

very good copy. 

Angus & Robertson Publishers; 1983. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=MOSES,%20JOHN%20A;%20DAVIS,%20GEORGE%20F.&title=ANZAC%20Day%20Origins:%20Canon%20D.J.%20Garland%20and%20Trans-Tasman%20Commemoration.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=MOURITZ,%20J.%20J;%20Compiler.&title=The%20Port%20Phillip%20Almanac%20And%20Directory%20For%201847.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=MULVANEY,%20JOHN.&title=From%20The%20Frontier:%20Outback%20Letters%20to%20Baldwin%20Spencer.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
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123560 

NELSON, GEORGE; NELSON, ROBYNNE. 

Dharmalan Dana: An Australian Aboriginal Man's 73-Year Search 

for the Story of his Aboriginal and Indian Ancestors. 

First Edition; Super Royal 8vo; pp. xvi, 364; text with numerous 

photographs many in colour, maps, timeline, track record, bibliography, 

further reading, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, fine copy. 

Canberra, ACT; ANU Press; 2014. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123690 

NEW GUINEA. 

Official Handbook Of The Territory of New Guinea. Administered By 

The Commonwealth of Australia Under Mandate From The Council Of 

The League Of Nations. 

Reprint. Cr. 8vo; pp. xiii, 551, xiv-xxv; advertisements at front and rear, 1 

large colour folding map, b/w plates, 3 supplementary booklets loosely 

inserted into pocket at rear, bound in original red cloth, title and illustration 

in gilt on front board, very good copy. 

Canberra; l. F. Johnston, Commonwealth Government Printer; 1943 Click 

here to Order 

AUD$45 

 

123780 

NICHOLL. JOHN. 

Some Account Of The Worshipful Company Of Ironmongers. 

Second Edition; Demy 4to; pp. xiv, 657, (1); title page vignette, numerous 

text illustrations, list of "Masters of The Ironmongers' Company", 

biographical and genealogical notices, index of arms, index of names, 

general index, bound in later half black leather with marbled boards, raised 

bands, title label on spine, title lettered in gilt on label, embossed 

decoration on spine, first couple of page edges chipped, otherwise a very 

good copy. 

London; Ironmongers' Company; 1866. Click here to Order 

AUD$500 

 

123872 

NICHOLSON, IAN HAWKINS. 

Shipping Arrivals And Departures Tasmania Volume 1. 1803 - 1833 

Parts I, II and III. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. Part I, vi, 258, Part II & III, 94; map endpapers, 

b/w illustrations, maps, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, a very 

good copy. 

Canberra; A Roebuck Book; 1983. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=NELSON,%20GEORGE;%20NELSON,%20ROBYNNE.&title=Dharmalan%20Dana:%20An%20Australian%20Aboriginal%20Man's%2073-Year%20Search%20for%20the%20Story%20of%20his%20Aboriginal%20and%20Indian%20Ancestors.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=NEW%20GUINEA.&title=Official%20Handbook%20Of%20The%20Territory%20of%20New%20Guinea.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
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123873 

NICHOLSON, IAN HAWKINS. 

Shipping Arrivals And Departures Tasmania Volume II. 1826 - 1840 

Parts 1, 11 and 111. and Gazetteer Tasmanian Shipping 1803-1842 Part IV. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. vi, 246, Parts II - IV, 212, map endpapers, b/w. 

illustrations, map illustrations, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, 

good copy. 

Canberra; A Roebuck Book; 1985. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123731 

OLD BOOMERANG. [HOULDING, JOHN RICHARD]. 

AUSTRALIAN CAPERS . Or Christopher Cockle's Colonial Experience. 

First Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. xx,444; bound in modern quarter leather with 

maroon cloth boards, good copy. 

London; George Routledge; 1867. 

With an introduction by the Rev. Dr Steel. Novel intended to give moral 

instruction and practical guidance to new and prospective emigrants. 

Houlding was a regular contributor to the "Sydney Mail" . Click here to 

Order 

AUD$75 
 

123508 

OSLER, WILLIAM. 

The Cerebral Palsies of Children: Together with On Chorea and 

Choreiform Affections. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [iv], viii, 103, x, 124, 

(1); bound in original blue full leather, raised bands, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine and boards, all edges gilt, marbled 

endpapers, original silk page marker, fine copy. Together with the 

publishers 23 paged information booklet. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions Ltd..; 1986. 

Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this copy being number 

356. Click here to Order 

AUD$80 

 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=NICHOLSON,%20IAN%20HAWKINS.%20%20&title=Shipping%20Arrivals%20And%20Departures%20Tasmania%20Volume%20II.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
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123506 

OSLER, WILLIAM. 

Counsels and ideals from the Writings of William Osler & Selected 

Aphorisms. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Post 12mo; pp. [x], xiv, 277, [vii], 24, 

(1); marbled endpapers, bound in full-grain brown lambskin, title lettered 

in gilt on spine, stamped decoration to upper boards, all edges gilt, original 

silk page marker, fine copy. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Medicine Library / Gryphon 

Editions; 1985. 

The facsimile was prepared from the 1905 first edition. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123476 

OSLER, WILLIAM. 

The Principles And Practice Of Medicine. Designed For The Use Of 

Practitioners And Students Of Medicine. 

Special Limited Edition; Thick Demy 8vo; pp. xvii, 1095; patterned 

endpapers, index, bound in original blue leather, with gold stamped 

decoration, raised bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, bookplate on verso 

of front endpaper, fine copy. 

Birmingham, Alabama: The Classics Of Medicine Library/ Gryphon 

Editions, ltd.; 1978. 

Facsimile of the 1892, New York, D. Appleton and Company first 

edition. Click here to Order 

AUD$110 

 

123882 

PARKINSON, RICHARD. 

Thirty Years In The South Seas: Land People, Customs and 

Traditions in the Bismarck Archipelago and on the German Solomon 

Islands. Edited by Dr. B. Ankermann. Translated by John Dennison. 

Translation Editor J. Peter White. 

Demy 4to; pp. xxxviii, 378; text illustrated with 56 b/w. plates, 4 maps and 

141 figures, index, bound in original grey cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine and upper board, dustjacket very good copy. 

Honolulu; University of Hawai'i Press; (1999). Click here to Order 

AUD$200 
 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=OSLER,%20WILLIAM.&title=Counsels%20and%20ideals%20from%20the%20Writings%20of%20William%20Osler%20&%20Selected%20Aphorisms.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=OSLER,%20WILLIAM.&title=The%20Principles%20And%20Practice%20Of%20Medicine.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
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123527 

PARRY, SIMON W. 

Battle of Britain Combat Archive: Volumes 1 to 6 (10 

July 1940 to 25 August 1940). 

First Editions; Demy 4to; pp. 832 (total for 6 parts); texts 

illustrated with numerous photographs many in colour, 

combat maps, tables, each bound in its original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, fine copies. 

Surrey; Red Kite; 2015-2018. Click here to Order 

AUD$240 
 

123513 

PATEMAN, MAY. 

Te Tiaokurebe Aba N Te Betebeke. (Geography - Lands of the 

Pacific). 

Second Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. viii, 159; text illustrated with numerous 

b/w. line drawings and maps, bound in original green cloth, title lettered in 

black on spine and upper board, name on front endpaper, good copy. 

Beru, Gilbert Islands; Rongorongo Press L.M.S.; 1954. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123673 

PATTEL-GRAY, ANNE; Editor. 

Aboriginal Spirituality Past Present Future. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xiv, 127; notes on contributors, glossary, bound 

in original illustrated stiff wrapper, very good copy. 

Blackburn, Vic.; HarperCollins; 1996. 

Collection of essays from the first national conference on Aboriginality and 

perceptions of Christianity, held in 1990. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123896 

PEARCE, HOWARD. 

Homesteads Of The Stony Desert. 

First Edition; Oblong Cr. 4to; pp. 128; endpapers, illustrated title page, 

numerous b/w illustrations throughout, 2 maps, bibliography, bound in 

original brown cloth with title in white on spine, dustjacket, good copy. 

Adelaide; Rigby; 1978. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=PARRY,%20SIMON%20W.&title=Battle%20of%20Britain%20Combat%20Archive:%20Volumes%201%20to%206%20(10%20July%201940%20to%2025%20August%201940).&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
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123739 

PEPPER, PHILLIP. 

You Are What You Make Yourself To Be. The Story Of A Victorian 

Aboriginal Family 1842-1980. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 143; profusely illustrated in b/w. throughout, 

appendix, references, Kurnai vocabulary, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrapper, spine faded, very good copy. 

Melbourne; Hyland House; 1980. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123758 

PEREZ, EUGENE. 

Kalumburu "Formerly Drysdale River" Benedictine Mission North-

Western Australia: A golden Jubilee Publication (1908-1958). 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [iv], 79; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, several maps, bound in original stiff stapled illustrated 

wrappers, very good copy. 

New Norcia, WA; New Norcia Press; 1958. 

Kalumburu Mission provided dormitory style residential care for Aboriginal 

boys and girls aged from infancy to around 16 years of age. Kalumburu 

began as an 'outstation' of the Drysdale River Mission in 1932 and became 

the main 'Mission Station' in 1937. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123533 

PHILBRICK, NATHANIEL. 

In The Heart Of The Sea: The Epic True Story that Inspired Moby 

Dick. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xviii, 302; illustrated frontispiece, 16 pages of 

b/w. photographic plates, numerous line drawings in text, 2 maps one 

being double page, notes, select bibliography, index, bound in original 

green cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

London; HarperCollinsPublishers; 2000. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
 

123568 

PHILLIPS, JOHN H. 

The Trial of Ned Kelly. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; 135; 10 plate illustrations, appendices, index, bound 

in original illustrated stiff wrapper, a very good copy. 

Sydney; The Law Book Company Limited; 1987. 

Did Kelly receive his just desserts? or was he, as legend would have it, the 

victim of persecution? The author in pursuit of these questions recreates 

Kelly's trial, utilising all the primary sources available, and analyses the 

performances of all the leading actors. Click here to Order 
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AUD$50 

123622 

PITT, H. H; WICKS, M. N; Editors. 

The Pitt Family of Payneham. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. 164; numerous b/w illustrations, bound in original 

stiff illustrated wrapper, fine copy. 

Adelaide; The Central Times; November, 1977. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 

 

123547 

POIGNANT, ROSLYN. 

Professional Savages: Captive Lives and Western Spectacle. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xvi, 302; text illustrated with numerous 

photographs, notes, bibliography, index, bound in original black cloth, title 

lettered in silver on spine, dustjacket, fine copy. 

New Haven; Yale University Press; 2004. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123545 

POOLE, J. 

A Buk Na Niluluk II. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 136; text illustrated with numerous b/w. line 

drawings, bound in original quarter green cloth with papered boards, title 

lettered in black on upper board, very good copy. 

Raluana, New Britain; The Methodist Mission Press; 1956. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$40 

 

123488 

POTT, PERCIVAL. 

The Chirurgical Works of Percival Pott. (Volumes I & II. bound in 

one volume). 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Thick Demy 8vo; pp. [vi], 508, [i], 483, 

(1); marbled endpapers, text with several illustrations two of which are 

folding, bound in full black leather, raised bands, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine and boards, all edges gilt, silk page 

marker, fine copy. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Medicine Library / Gryphon 

Editions; 1985. Click here to Order 

AUD$85 
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123753 

POYER, LIN. 

The Ngatik Massacre. History And Identity On A Micronesian Atoll. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xiv, 298; b/w illustrations, notes, works cited, 

index, bound in original brown cloth, title lettered in white on spine, 

dustjacket, a fine copy. 

Washington; Smithsonian Institution Press; 1993. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123802 

PRESLAND, GARY. 

Aboriginal Melbourne. The Lost Land Of The Kulin People. 

Demy 8vo; pp. (vii), 158; numerous b/w illustrations, maps, further reading, 

illustrative sources, index, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, pages a 

little browned, very good copy. 

Ringwood, Vic.; McPhee Gribble Publishers; 1994. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123596 

PRICKETT, NIGEL. 

The First Thousand Years: Regional Perspectives in New Zealand 

Archaeology. 

First Edition; Impl. 8vo; pp. 204; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, drawings, maps, tables and charts, bibliography, index, bound 

in original stiff illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Palmerston North, NZ; Dunmore Press Limited; 1982. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123836 

PROCTOR, GARY. 

Yarnangu Ngaanya: Our Land - Our Body: A Touring Exhibition 

from the Warburton Community. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. 91, (3); illustrated frontispiece, text with 

numerous coloured illustrations, 1 map overlay, includes the CD on 

inside with the Ritual songs by the Ngaanyatjarra, Pitjantjatjara and 

Pintubi people, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, name on half 

title page otherwise a very good copy. 

Perth Institute of Contemporary Arts; 1993. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 
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123530 

QUARRIE, BRUCE. 

Hitler's Samurai. The Waffen-SS in action. 

Revised Second Edition (With New Photographs); Cr. 4to; pp. 161; 

illustrated endpapers, frontispiece, numerous b/w illustrations, appendices, 

select bibliography, index; original cloth boards, dustjacket, price clipped, 

otherwise a fine copy. 

Wellingborough; Patrick Stephens Limited; 1984. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123529 

QUARRIE, BRUCE. 

Weapons of The Waffen SS: From Small Arms to Tanks. 

Cr. 4to; pp. 168; illustrated endpapers, illustrated title page, text illustrated 

with numerous b/w. photographs, index, bound in original black cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket a little rubbed, good copy. 

London; Guild Publishing; 1988. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123570 

RATHE, GUSTAVE. 

The Wreck Of The Barque Stefano Off The North West Cape Of 

Australia In 1875. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xix, 136, 8 pages colour photographic plates, 

numerous b/w illustrations throughout, Aboriginal-English-Italian 

Glossary, index, bound in original blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

dustjacket, a fine copy. 

New York; Farrar, Straus & Giroux; 1992. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 
 

123541 

READ, PETER; PETERS-LITTLE, FRANCES; HAEBICH, ANNA; Editors. 

Indigenous Biography and Autobiography. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. x, 180; printed endpapers, nine b/w. illustrations 

and figures, references, endnotes, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrappers, very good copy. 

Canberra; ANU Press; 2008. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 
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123579 

READ, PETER; READ, JAY; Collected and Edited by. 

Long Time Olden Time: Aboriginal Accounts of Northern Territory 

History. 

First Edition; Impl. 8vo; pp. xvi, 151; chronology, text illustrated with 

numerous b/w. photographs, several maps, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrappers, very good copy. 

Alice Springs, NT; Institute for Aboriginal Development; 1991. Click here 

to Order 

AUD$50 
 

123809 

REID, BARRETT. 

Making Country. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [x], 117; bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrapper, very good copy Together with an invitation 

to the launch of the book. 

Sydney; Angus and Robertson; 1995. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123793 

RICHARDSON, F. J; RICHARDSON, R. G; SHEPHERD, R. C. H. 

Weeds of the South-East. An Identification Guide For Australia. 

First Edition; Super Royal 8vo; pp. xvi, 438; illustrated with numerous 

coloured photographs, index, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, 

wrapper chipped on the corner otherwise a very good copy. 

Meredith, Vic.; R.G and F.J. Richardson; 2006. Click here to Order 

AUD$95 

 

123821 

RICKARD, SUZANNE. 

Sailing with Cook: Inside the Private Journal of James Burney RN. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. viii, 256; endpaper maps, text with numerous 

illustrations mostly in colour, bibliography, endnotes, index, bound in 

original illustrated boards, dustjacket, fine copy. 

Canberra, ACT; National library of Australia; 2015. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=READ,%20PETER;%20READ,%20JAY;%20Collected%20and%20Edited%20by.&title=Long%20Time%20Olden%20Time:%20Aboriginal%20Accounts%20of%20Northern%20Territory%20History.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
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123800 

RIX, CECIL E. 

Companion To Cooper's Birds Of A Salt-Field. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 28; text illustrated with numerous coloured 

photographs, 1 coloured map, bound in original stiff illustrated stapled 

wrappers, name on title page otherwise a very good copy. 

Melbourne, Vic.; ICI Australia Ltd.; 1978. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123595 

ROBINSON, SAMUEL TIMOTI. 

Tohunga: The Revival Ancient Knowledge For The Modern Era. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 320; text with numerous b/w. illustrations and 

figures, references, index, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, fine 

copy. 

Birkenhead, Auckland; Reed Publishing (NZ) Ltd.; 2005. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$125 

 

123591 

ROCHOW, KEN; Compiler. 

Johann Gottlieb Rochow: A History and Record of His Life and 

Descendants 1851-1971. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 84; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, one full page map, numerous family trees, index, bound in 

original stiff stapled illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

South Australia; Ken Rochow; n.d. (1971). Click here to Order 

AUD$60 

 

123575 

RODES, W. B. 

The Whaling Journal of Captain W. B. Rhodes. Introduction and Notes 

by C. R. Straubel. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xl, 123; endpaper maps, illustrated 

frontispiece, text with four b/w. illustrations, appendices, crew list, index, 

bound in original brown cloth, title lettered in black on spine, dustjacket 

chipped on edges, very good copy. 

Christchurch: Whitcombe and Tombs Limited; 1954. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 
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123668 

ROSENFELD, ANDREE. 

Rock Art Conservation in Australia. Special Australian Heritage 

Publication Series Number 2. 

Second Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xii, 78; numerous photographic illustrations 

many in colour, 1 full page map, references, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Canberra; Australian Government Publishing Service; 1988. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$30 
 

123586 

ROSS, VALERIE. 

Matthew Everingham. A First Fleeter and his Times. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 165; endpaper maps, b/w frontispiece, 18 

pages b/w plates, some maps, notes, bibliography, index, bound in original 

blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, a fine copy. 

Sydney; Library of Australian History; 1980. 

Scarce. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 

 

123897 

ROTH, CEIL. 

Iscariot. 

First Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. 176; bound in original blue cloth, title label on 

spine, dustjacket chipped and worn on edges, some light foxing to first and 

last pages, previous owne'rs name on title page, good copy. 

London; The Mandrake Press; 1929. 

"Iscariot" is the first novel published by the Mandrake Press, it is an 

account of betrayal which ended in Aceldama. The Action of Judas in 

betraying the Master is ascribed to a hopeless, earthly infatuation for 

Mary of Magdala - and the perfume of her spikenard upon the master is 

maddening in the betrayer's nostrils at the moment of the Judas kiss. The 

treatment of religious themes is reverent and the historical setting is 

convincing. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 
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123747 

ROWE, G. STRINGER. 

A Pioneer: memoir of the Reverend John Thomas Missionary to the 

Friendly islands. 

New Illustrated Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. [x], 136; portrait frontispiece, text with 

18 b/w. illustrations, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, wrapper a 

little creased, good copy. 

Canberra; Kalia Press; 1976. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123629 

RUMSEY, HERBERT. 

Australian Nuts & Nut Growing in Australia. 

First Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. 120; portrait frontispiece, 4 pages of coloured 

plates, text with numerous b/w. photographs and drawings, recipes, index, 

bound in original illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Sydney; Angus & Robertson Limited; 1927. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123702 

RUTH, FRANK. 

Gippsland. My Home Ground. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 109; 47 photograph illustrations; 2 maps, of which 

one is a fold-out map at rear, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, 

good copy. 

Bairnsdale; Kapana Pres; 1991. 

Frank Ruth was born at Swifts Creek in Gipplsand. His father was a 

teacher and his family moved around to quite a few places, but Gippsland 

was always home for Frank. He enjoyed walking in the mountains, which 

became a constant recreation. He has served as a Catholic priest in many 

towns in Gippsland, which has given him new areas for bushwalking. This 

book starts with his childhood days at Boisdale, his family, times in the 

depression and stories of his walks with history of the areas he visited, Mt 

Kosiosko, Tarli Karng, Snowy High Plains, the Dargo, the Snowy River, 

Tingaringy and Crinoline. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
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123695 

SACK, PETER G; Editor. 

Problem of Choice: land in Papua New Guinea's Future. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xiv, 220, (1); note on contributors, references, 

index, bound in original olive cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

dustjacket, very good copy. 

Canberra; Australian National University Press; 1974. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123718 

SALGADO, BARBARA; Researched by. 

Murrundi Voices: Ngarrind Jeri People's Stories from The Lower 

Murray. Illustrated by Nellie Rankine. 

Second Printing; Demy 4to; pp. [ii], 118; text illustrated with numerous 

b/w. photographs and drawings, rebound in modern black cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, original illustrated wrappers bound in, fine copy. 

City of Murray Bridge; 1998. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123857 

SALTER, ELIZEBETH. 

Daisy Bates. 

First U.S. Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xx, 266;18 pages of b/w plates, select 

bibliography, index; hardback, dustjacket, price in pencil on dustjacket 

otherwise a fine copy. 

New York; Coward, McCann & Geoghegan; 1972. 

Daisy May Bates, CBE (1859 - 1951) an Irish-Australian journalist, 

welfare worker and self-taught anthropologist who conducted fieldwork 

amongst several Indigenous nations in western and southern Australia. 

Bates was a lifelong student of Australian Aboriginal culture and society 

and was the first anthropologist to carry out a detailed study of Australian 

Aboriginal culture. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123614 

SAWYER, RALPH. 

Speaking Of History: An Oral Approach to 20th-Century Australian 

History. 

Reprint; Demy 4to; pp. x, 142; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, several maps, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, very 

good copy. 

Melbourne; Thomas Nelson Australia; 1984. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 
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123830 

SAYERS, ANDREW. 

Aboriginal Artists of the Nineteenth Century. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xiv, 162; text illustrated with numerous coloured 

and b/w. photographs, maps, biographies, notes, bibliography, list of works 

illustrated, index, bound in original brown cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, dustjacket, fine copy. 

Melbourne; Oxford University Press; 1994. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123554 

SCHILLER, HERBERT H. 

A Record of Descendants of J. Carl F. and Caroline H. Schiller with a 

Centenary Thanks Giving Service Record and a History of Their 105 

Years Existence in Australia. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. [i], 100; portrait frontispiece "Caroline H. 

Schiller", text illustrated with numerous b/w. photographs, numerous family 

trees, bound in original stiff printed stapled wrappers, very good copy. 

Adelaide; The Author; 1960. Click here to Order 

AUD$55 
 

123861 

SCHMIDT, K. D. 

The Aitu Nafanua and the History of Samoa: A Study in the 

Relationship between Spiritual and Temporal Power. ( A Thesis 

Submitted for the Degree of Doctor of Philosophy of the Australian 

National University.). 

First Edition; Med. 4to; pp. xiii, 302; 3 maps, 7 genealogies, bibliography, 

glossary, bound in blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, signed by the 

author, fine copy. 

Canberra; K.D. Schmidt; July 2002. Click here to Order 

AUD$325 
 

123713 

SCHUTZ, ALBERT J; Editor. 

The Diaries And Correspondence Of David Cargill, 1832 - 1843. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xvi, 255; portrait frontispiece, 3 maps, 

epilogue, references, index, bound in original green cloth, dustjacket 

lightly marked on edges, very good copy. 

Canberra; Australian National University Press; 1977. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
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123569 

SEAL, GRAHAM. 

Ned Kelly in Popular Tradition. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo, pp. 192; profusely illustrated, notes, 

bibliographical note, index, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper; minor 

browning to spine, very good copy. 

Melbourne; Hyland House; 1980. 

Foreword by Russel Ward. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123801 

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND 

THE ENVIRONMENT. 

The Preservation of the Abbott's Booby on Christmas Island. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. viii, 47; text with several tables, 4 maps, list of 

bird species, witnesses, bibliography, bound in original stiff illustrated 

stapled wrappers, very good copy. 

Canberra; Commonwealth Government Printer; 1983. 

The Abbott's booby was once found throughout the Pacific and Indian 

oceans. Now Christmas Island is its only nesting habitat. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 
 

123741 

SHARP, ANDREW. 

The Voyages of Abel Janszoon Tasman. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; 27 maps, pp. xii; 376; numerous other drawings 

of coastlines, people and items of interest, index, bound in original blue 

cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket a little worn, good copy. 

Oxford; At The Clarendon Press; 1968. 

Includes 3 fold Eugene map, details of Tasman's voyages and last chapter 

covers the many maps which Tasman helped detail. Click here to Order 

AUD$90 
 

123750 

SHOEMAKER, ADAM. 

Black Words White page: Aboriginal Literature 1929-1988. 

Demy 8vo; pp. x, 314, (4); notes, bibliography, index, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

St. Lucia, Qld.; University of Queensland Press; 1992. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 
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123523 

SHORES, CHRISTOPHER. 

Air War For Burma. The Allied Air Forces Fight Back In South-East 

Asia 1942-1945. 

Med. 8vo; pp. 448; numerous b/w illustrations, 2 maps, appendices, 

bibliography, index, bound in original slick illustrated boards, dustjacket, a 

fine copy. 

London, Grub Street, 2014. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123520 

SHORES, CHRISTOPHER. 

A History of the Mediterranean Air War 1940-1945. 

Volume One: North Africa June 1940 - January 1942. 

Volume Two: North African Desert February 1942 - 

March 1943. Volume Three: Tunisia and the End in 

Africa. 

Thick Roy. 8vo; Vol. I. pp. 560; Vol. II. pp. 736; Vol. 

III. pp. 680; texts illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs and maps, bibliographies, indexes, each 

bound in original publishers binding with dustjackets, 

very good copies. 

London; Grub Street; 2012 - 2020. Click here to Order 

AUD$300 

 

123524 

SHORES, CHRISTOPHER; BRIAN, CULL. 

Bloody Shambles. Volume Two. The Defence Of Sumatra To The Fall Of 

Burma. 

Med. 8vo; pp. 494; numerous b/w illustrations throughout, 5 maps, 

bibliography, index, bound in original slick illustrated boards, dustjacket, 

fine copy. 

London, Grub Street, 2014. Click here to Order 

AUD$65 

 

123807 

SIMMONDS, GRAHAM. 

Thirty-Six Poems. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 80; bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, 

inscribed and signed by the author on front endpaper, very good copy. 

Melbourne; Nosukumo; 1984. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 
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123699 

SPEISER, FELIX. 

Ethnology Of Vanuatu: An Early Twentieth Century Study. Translated 

by D. Q. Stephenson. 

Second Printing of First English Translation; Thick Med. 4to; pp. viii, 643; 

32 pages of coloured plates, 109 pages of b/w plates, index, bound in 

original red cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, fine copy. 

Bathurst, NSW; Crawford House Publishing; 1996. 

English translation of the original 1923 "Ethnographische Materialien Aus 

Den Neuen Hebriden Und Den Banks-Inseln". Click here to Order 

AUD$195 
 

123645 

SPRIGGS, MATHEW. 

The Island Melanesians. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xxvi, 326; text illustrated with 53 b/w. 

photographic plates, numerous figures and tables, numerous maps, 

bibliography, index, bound in original black cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, dustjacket, signed by author on title page, very good copy. 

Cambridge, MA; Blackwell Publishers Inc.; 1997. Click here to Order 

AUD$220 

 

123682 

SPURWAY, JOHN. 

Ma'afu Prince of Tonga, Chief of Fiji: The Life and Times of Fiji's 

first Tui Lau. 

First Edition; Thick Cr. 4to; pp. xl, 693; 63 pages of photographic plates 

some in colour, 13 maps, bibliography, index, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, inscribed by author on title page, fine copy. 

Canberra; Australian National University Press; 2015. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123670 

STAFFORD, D. M. 

Te Arawa: A History Of The Arawa People. 

Reprint; Med. 8vo; pp. xvi, 573; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, bibliography, index, genealogical index, bound in original 

aqua cloth, title lettered in silver on spine, dustjacket, corner bumped, 

otherwise a fine copy. 

A. H. & A. W. Reed; 1991. Click here to Order 

AUD$145 
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123854 

STANNER, W. E. H. 

White Man Got No Dreaming. Essays 1938-1973. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xv, 389; illustrated endpapers, b/w portrait 

frontispiece, 11 pages b/w illustrations, indexes, bound in original beige 

cloth, title lettered in brown on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Canberra; Australian National University Press; 1979. Click here to Order 

AUD$325 

 

123776 

STEARN, WILLIAM T. 

Stearn's Dictionary Of Plant Names For gardeners: A Handbook on 

the Origin and meaning of the Botanical names of some Cultivated 

Plants. 

Med. 8vo; pp. x, 363; origin and meaning of some 6000 Botanical names, 

also 3000 of the most widely accepted Vernacular names, sources of 

further information, bound in original green cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, dustjacket a little worn on edges, very good copy. 

London; Cassell; 2002. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 
 

123627 

STEIN, CLARENCE S. 

Towards New Towns for America. With an Introduction by Lewis 

Mumford. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 245; illustrated frontispiece and title page, text 

with 170 b/w. photographs and illustrations, bibliography, index, bound in 

original green cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, very good copy. 

The University of Liverpool; 1951. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123779 

STEINBACH, HENRY. 

The Punjaub: Being A Brief Account of The Country Of The Sikhs; Its 

Extent, History, Commerce, productions, Government, Manufactures, 

Laws, Religion, Etc. Second Edition Bringing Down The History To 

The Present Time, and Including A Narrative of the Recent Campaign 

of The Sutlege. 

Second Revised Edition; Demy 12mo; pp. viii, 184, (1); large coloured 

folding frontispiece map, additional unpaginated leaf at the end giving 

details of the latest battle, bound in contemporary half black leather with 

maroon cloth boards, raised bands, short title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt 

decoration on spine, map has two small closed tears which have been 

taped, binding in a little worn, small name stamp on endpaper and title 
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page, binding tight, good copy. 

London; Smith, Elder and Co., 65, Cornhill; 1846. Click here to Order 

AUD$950 

123525 

STENGE, CSABA B. 

Forgotten Heroes: Aces of the Royal Hungarian Air Force in the 

Second World War. Translated by Blanka Galne Biro and the Author. 

First English Edition; Super Royal 8vo; pp. xii, 13-438; 8 page of coloured 

photographic plates, text with numerous b/w. photographic illustrations, 

bibliography, bound in original black cloth, title lettered in silver on spine, 

dustjacket, fine copy. 

Warwick, England; Helion & Company Limited; 2019. Click here to Order 

AUD$80 
 

123722 

STEPHEN, J. T. 

Early Northland: Waikiekie Pioneers 1860-1900 and their 

Descendants. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 140; text illustrated with 1 map and several 

b/w. photographs, bound in original green cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

upper board, tipped in at rear is the page on the masons that was omitted 

from the printing, fine copy. 

N.P; The Author: N.D. (c-1983). Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
 

123771 

STEPHENS, A. G; Editor. 

The Bookfellow: The Third Number. (only ever five issues). 

First Edition; Demy 16mo; pp. 40; text with several illustrations, bound in 

original illustrated wrappers, edges chipped, wrappers marked, good copy. 

Sydney; The Bulletin; 1899. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
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123761 

STEVENS, FRANK. 

Weipa The Politics of Pauperization. ( An Extract from " The Australian 

Quarterly" Volume 41 Number 3 September 1969.). 

First Separately Printed Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 22; text with several tables, 

bound in original stiff stapled illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Sydney; ABSCHOL/New Century Press; n.d. (c-1969). Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123551 

STONE, DERRICK I; Editor. 

Gold Diggers & Diggings. A Photographic study of 

gold in Australia, 1854-1920. 

First Edition; Oblong Med. Folio; pp. 208; un-paginated, 

profusely illustrated with b/w photographs and maps, 

glossary of terms, selected bibliography, bound in 

original maroon cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

dustjacket, very good copy. 

Melbourne; Lansdowne Press; 1974. Click here to Order 

AUD$80 
 

123885 

STRAHAN, RONALD; Editor. 

Finches, Bowerbirds & Other Passerines Of Australia. 

First Edition; Med. 4to; pp. x, 301; text illustrated with numerous coloured 

photographs, locality maps, 5 page of coloured egg illustrations, index, 

bound in original black cloth, title lettered in white on spine, dustjacket 

with minor wear, very good copy. 

Sydney; Angus & Robertson; 1996. Click here to Order 

AUD$150 

 

123876 

STUART, ARABELLA. 

The Three Mrs. Judsons. 

Second Revised and Corrected Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xxxvi, 378; text with 

several b/w. illustrations, 1 full page map, bound in original green cloth, 

title lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Springfield, Missouri; Particular Baptist Press; 2001. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 
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123658 

STUART, IAN. 

Port Moresby: Yesterday and Today. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 368; illustrated endpapers, 53 b/w. 

illustrations, map illustrations, bibliography, index, bound in original 

brown cloth, title lettered in black on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Sydney; Pacific Publications; 1970. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123831 

SYKES, GEOFF. 

The History Of The Sykes Family In Australia. 

First Edition; Oblong F'cap folio; pp. [viii], 120; 

illustrated frontispiece, tipped-in coloured coat of arms, 

text illustrated with numerous b/w. photographs, 2 maps, 

Sykes family tree, index, bound in original blue cloth, 

title lettered in gilt on upper board, fine copy. 

Goulburn, NSW; G. Sykes; n.d. (1978). Click here to 

Order 

AUD$165 
 

123810 

TAYLOR, KEN. 

At Valentines. Poems 1966 - 1969. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 104; bound in original illustrated stiff wrapper, 

wrapper a little browned, previous owner's stamp on front endpaper, good 

copy. 

Melbourne; Contempa Publications; 1975. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123562 

TAYLOR, PENNY. 

Telling it Like it is. A Guide to Making Aboriginal and Torres Strait 

island History. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. x, 123; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, bibliography, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, 

name on front endpaper otherwise a fine copy. 

Canberra, ACT; Australian Institute of Aboriginal and Torres Strait 

Islander Studies; 1992. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 
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123693 

TEMPLE, PHILIP. 

The Last True Explorer Into Darkest New Guinea. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp.250; 3 maps, text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, 8 pages of coloured photographs, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Auckland; Godwit Book; 2002. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123625 

TENNANT, KYLIE. 

The Honey Flow. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. 348; bound in original red cloth, title lettered 

in gilt on spine, price clipped dustjacket, pages flecked, very good copy. 

London, Macmillan & Co Ltd., 1956. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 

 

123853 

TERRELL, JOHN. 

Prehistory in the Pacific Islands. A Study of Variation in Language, 

Customs, and Human Biology. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xvi, 299; text with numerous b/w. illustrations 

and maps, several tables, references, author index, subject index, bound in 

original brown cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, fine copy. 

New York; Cambridge University Press; 1986. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123613 

TEUSNER, R. E. 

Family History of Christian Heinrich Ronnfeldt. 

First Edition; Roy. 8vo; pp. 108; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, numerous family trees, several maps, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, very good copy. 

Tanunda, SA; R. E. Teusner; 1971. Click here to Order 

AUD$60 
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123590 

TEUSNER, R. E. 

Family History of Friedrich Wilhelm Kleemann. 

First Edition; Roy. 8vo; pp. 80; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, numerous family trees, several maps, bound in original stiff 

stapled illustrated wrappers, wrappers a little worn, very good copy. 

Tanunda, SA; R. E. Teusner; 1969. Click here to Order 

AUD$60 

 

123623 

THOMAS, STAN. 

One Hundred and Thirty Years: A Family Story 1838-1968. 

Revised Third Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 154; text illustrated with numerous 

b/w. photographs, several maps, family trees, large folding supplement 

describing the 1968 reunion at rear of book, bound in original stiff stapled 

printed wrappers with illustrated dustjacket, fine copy. 

The Author; 1968. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123703 

TILEY, ROBERT. 

Australian Navigators. Picking up shells and catching butterflies in an 

age of revolution. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. xi, 244; b/w plates, b/w maps, appendices, 

endnotes, glossary, suggested further reading, index of people places and 

ships, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, a fine copy. 

East Roseville; Kangaroo Press; 2002. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123638 

TINDALE, NORMAN B. 

Aboriginal Tribes Of Australia. Their Terrain, 

Environmental Controls, Distribution, Limits, And 

Proper Names. With Appendix On Tasmanian Tribes By 

Rhys Jones. 

First Edition; Demy. 4to; pp. xii, 404; b/w frontispiece, 

23 pages of colour plates, 27 pages of b/w plates, b/w 

illustrations throughout, appendix, bibliography, indexes; 

bound in original brown leatherette with gilt title on 

spine, minor scuffing to spine and corners, errata tipped 

to verso title page, four large maps are boxed separately 

in leatherette case with gilt title on spine, housed in 

original slipcase, with illustrated label laid down on 
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upper side, very good copy. A very good set. 

Canberra; Australian National University Press; 1974. 

Errata states that " Because of a technical error, for 

which the author is not responsible, all colour plates 

except no. 32 are printed in reverse as mirror 

images." Click here to Order 

AUD$650 

123720 

TIPPING, MAJORIE; Introducer and Annotator. 

An Artist on the Goldfields. The Diary of Eugene Von Guerard. 

First Edition; Med. 4to; pp. 84; b/w and colour illustrations throughout, 

appendices, list of illustrations, select bibliography, Von Guerard's 

Exhibitions, index, bound in original black boards, title lettered in gilt on 

spine and upper board, dustjacket, a fine copy 

South Yarra; Currey O'Neil Publishers; 1982. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123498 

TODD, ROBERT BENTLEY. 

The Descriptive and Physiological Anatomy of the Brain, Spinal Cord, 

and Ganglions, Together with Clinical lectures on Paralysis, Diseases 

of the Brain, and other Affections of the Nervous System. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Demy 8vo; pp.[viii], xii, 284, 311, 

(1);text with numerous b/w. illustrations, bound in original red full leather, 

raised bands, title lettered in gilt on spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine 

and boards, all edges gilt, marbled endpapers, original silk page marker, 

fine copy. Together with the publishers 14 paged information booklet. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions; 1987. 

Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this copy being number 

356. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 

 

123804 

TONKIN, DARYL; LANDON, CAROLYN. 

Jackson's Track. Memoir of a Dreamtime Place. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xx, 297; text illustrated with several b/w. 

photographs, 1 full page map, references, bound in original stiff illustrated 

wrapper, very good copy. 

Ringwood, Vic.; Viking; 1999. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 
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123803 

TRAVERS, RICHARD. 

Diggers In France. Australian Soldiers on the Western Front. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. (vi), 406; numerous b/w photographic 

illustrations, chronology, endnotes, index; original stiff illustrated wrapper, 

very good copy. 

Sydney; ABC Books; 2008. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123826 

TRELOAR, J. L; Editor. 

Australian Chivalry. Reproductions In Colour And 

Duo-Tone Of Official War Paintings. 

First Edition; Oblong Folio; pp. 108 unpaginated; 52 

tipped in plates; original maroon cloth, Australian coat of 

arms in gilt on front board, browning and minor marks to 

front endpapers, otherwise a very good copy. 

Canberra; Australian War Memorial; 1933. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$250 
 

123675 

TREZISE, PERCY. 

Dream Road: A Journey of Discovery. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xiv, 205; text illustrated with 24 pages of 

coloured photographs, numerous b/w. photographs, 3 pages of maps, 

bibliography, index, bound in original black cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

St. Leonards, NSW.; Allen & Unwin; 1993. 

A unique insight into Aboriginal culture, legends and rock art. Click here 

to Order 

AUD$40 
 

123705 

TRYON, D. T. 

Dehu Grammar - Pacific Linguistics Series B - Monographs No. 7. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. x, 111, (4); phonology, clause level analysis, 

phrase level analysis, word level analysis, bound in original printed 

wrappers with green cloth spine, very good copy. 

Canberra; The Australian National University; 1967. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 

 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=TRAVERS,%20RICHARD.&title=Diggers%20In%20France.%20&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
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123665 

TRYON, D. T. 

An Introduction To Maranungku (Northern Australia). Pacific 

Linguistics Series B - No.15. The Australian National University. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. x, 111, 8 (publications); one full page map, 

several text figures, bibliography, bound in original printed wrappers 

with green cloth spine, very good copy. 

Canberra; The Australian National University; 1970. Click here to Order 

AUD$100 

 

123635 

UPFIELD, ARTHUR. 

Bony buys a Woman. 

First UK Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. original blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, dustjacket a little worn and chipped on edges, price clipped, page 

edges a little spotted, good copy. 

London; Heinemann; 1957. Click here to Order 

AUD$125 

 

123653 

VICEDOM, GEORGE F. 

Myths and Legends from Mount Hagen (Translated by Andrew 

Strathern). 

First English Edition; Demy 4to; pp. xx, 136; rebound in later black cloth, 

title lettered in gilt on spine, bound with the original stiff illustrated front 

wrapper, name on title page otherwise a very good copy. 

Port Moresby; Institute of Papua New Guinea Studies; 1977. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$100 
 

123641 

VICTORIA. 

Victoria And Riverina. with which is incorporated Victoria 1930, 

Victoria and Riverina 1931, and Victoria and Riverina 1931-1932. A 

Biographical Record of some of the Pioneer Families of Victoria and the 

Riverina. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. [iv], 454; marbled endpapers, illustrated with 

numerous b/w. photographs, index' bound in original blue cloth, title in gilt 

on spine and front board, head and tail of spine a little bumped, otherwise 

very good copy. 

Melbourne; McCarron, Bird & Co.; 1933. 

A detailed history of the pastoral families of Western Victoria. Click here 

to Order 

AUD$480 

 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=TRYON,%20D.%20T.&title=An%20Introduction%20To%20Maranungku%20(Northern%20Australia).%20Pacific%20Linguistics%20Series%20B%20-%20No.15.%20The%20Australian%20National%20University.%20&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
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123889 

VICTORIAN INSTITUTE OF SURVEYORS. 

Transactions and Proceedings, Victorian Institute of Surveyors Vol. I. 

1874-1880. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 124, (1); text illustrated with numerous line 

drawings, several plans, one folding map, list of fellows, members and 

associates, list of standard works, list of maps, plans and documents in the 

library, one page of advertisements, bound in original plum cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, spine faded cloth worn, early 

institution plate on front endpaper, good copy. 

Melbourne; Sans & McDougall/ G. Robertson; 1881. Click here to Order 

AUD$150 

 

123883 

W. H. SMITH & SONS; Seller. BARTHOLOMEW, J; Printer. 

W. H. Smith & Son's New Railway Map of the British Isles.( Price 2/-). 

First Edition; Large (87x75cm.) coloured folding map, laid down on cloth, 

seller's advertisement on verso of cover, housed in green cloth folder, title 

lettered in gilt on upper board of folder, two small tears on the top edge, 

cloth a little marked and rubbed, good copy. 

London; W.H. Smith & Sons; n.d. (1885). Click here to Order 

AUD$300 

 

123790 

WALLACE-CRABBE, CHRIS; SHAPCOTT, THOMAS W; 

Editor. 

Poets on Record 10. Chris Wallace-Crabbt reads 

from his own work. 

First Edition; Square 4to; pp. x, 20; acknowledgements, 

notes, bibliography, bound in original stiff illustrated 

boards, minor wear to boards, otherwise a very good 

copy. 

St. Lucia; University of Queensland Press; 1973. 

Contains record. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123518 

WATERHOUSE, J. H. L; Compiler. 

A New Guinea Language Book (Blanche Bay Dialect). 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 44; bound in original red cloth, title lettered 

in black on upper board, cloth marked, name on front endpaper, good copy. 

Sydney; Australasian Medical Publishing Company, Limited; 1939. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$110 

 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=VICTORIAN%20INSTITUTE%20OF%20SURVEYORS.&title=Transactions%20and%20Proceedings,%20Victorian%20Institute%20of%20Surveyors%20Vol.%20I.%201874-1880.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
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123624 

WAUGH, EVELYN. 

Officers and Gentlemen. 

First Edition; Cr. 8vo; pp. [x], 335; bound in original blue cloth, title 

lettered in gilt on spine, price clipped dustjacket a little worn and damaged 

on edges, good copy. 

London; Chapman & Hall; 1955. Click here to Order 

AUD$145 

 

123495 

WEBSTER, BILL; GARDNER, GRAHAM. 

Glimpses Of The Past. Kerang: 1848 To Present. Commemorating 

Back To Kerang October 1984. 1848-1984. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. 104; text illustrated with numerous b/w. 

photographs, honour roll, music for the "Back To Kerang" song, bound in 

original stiff stapled illustrated wrapper, very good copy. 

Bendigo, Vic.; Back-to-Kerang Committee; 1984. Click here to Order 

AUD$55 

 

123706 

WELLS, JOHN. 

More Colourful Tales of Old Gippsland. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 152; endpaper maps, 8 pages of plates, index; 

hardback, dustjacket, a fine copy. 

Melbourne; Rigby; 1980. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 

 

123648 

WHITE, CHARLES. 

History Of Australian Bushranging. Volume 1 and 2. Australian 

Classics. 2 Volume Set. 

Demy 8vos; pp. Vol. 1. (viii), 385; 4 maps; Vol. 2. (vi), 400; numerous 

sketch illustrations throughout, bound in original illustrated cloth, 

dustjackets, name on front endpapers, minor tape marks on endpapers, 

good set. 

Hawthorn, Vic.; Lloyd O'Neil Pty. Ltd.; 1979. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 
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123806 

THE WHITE INVASION COLLECTIVE. 

The White Invasion Booklet. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. (40) unpaginated, illustrated title page, text 

with numerous illustrations, 2 maps, bound in original stiff stapled 

illustrated wrappers, name on title page otherwise a very good copy. 

Torrensville, SA; The White invasion Collective; 1986. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123493 

WHYTT, ROBERT. 

The Works of Robert Whytt, M. D. late Physician to his Majesty; 

President of the Royal College of Physicians, Professor of Medicine in 

the University of Edinburgh, and Fellow of the Royal Society. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Thick Impl. 8vo; pp. [viii], x, 762, (29) 

index, (1); bound in full black leather, raised bands, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, gilt decoration on spine and boards, marbled endpapers, all edges 

gilt, original silk page marker, fine copy. 

Birmingham, Alabama; the Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions, Ltd.; 1984. 

Limited edition of 1000 copies this being copy number 356. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$125 

 

123620 

WICKHAM, DOROTHY. 

Deaths at Eureka. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 64; 18 b/w illustrations, appendix, 

bibliography, index, bound in original stiff stapled illustrated wrapper, a fine 

copy. 

Ballarat; D. Wickham; 1996. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123819 

WIENEKE, JO; Editor. 

Birds Of Townsville and Where to Find Them. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [ii], 70; text with numerous b/w. illustrations, 

1 double page map, index of common names, bound in original stiff 

illustrated stapled wrappers, previous owner's name on title page, very 

good copy. 

Townsville, Qld.; Wildlife Preservation Society of Queensland; 

1989. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 
 

https://www.biblio.com.au/search.php?author=THE%20WHITE%20INVASION%20COLLECTIVE.&title=The%20White%20Invasion%20Booklet.&keyisbn=&order=pricesdesc&dealer_id=1378&aid=BSCB1378
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123500 

WILKS, SAMUEL. 

Lectures on the Diseases of the Nervous System. 

Special Limited Facsimile Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [iv], viii, 472, (1); 

bound in original green full leather, raised bands, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, gilt stamped decoration on spine and boards, all edges gilt, marbled 

endpapers, original silk page marker, fine copy. Together with the 

publishers 24 paged information booklet. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & Neurosurgery 

Library/Gryphon Editions; 1988. 

Limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this copy being number 

356. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123870 

WILLIAMS, EILEEN M; Editor. 

Darnum. From Forests To Farms. A History of the School and 

District. 1881-1981. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. 77; numerous b/w illustrations, bound in 

original stiff stapled illustrated wrapper, a fine copy. 

Drouin; Centenary Committee; 1981. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123611 

WILLIAMS, F. E. 

Papuans Of The Trans-Fly. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xxxvi, 452; 19 b/w. photographic plates, 

numerous text figures, 4 maps and diagrams including a large folding map 

at rear of book, bound in blue cloth, name and date on front endpaper, good 

copy. 

Oxford; Oxford At The Clarendon Press; 1936. Click here to Order 

AUD$90 

 

123608 

WILLIAMS, HERBERT W. 

A Dictionary Of The Maori Language. 

Seventh Revised and Augmented Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xl, 499, (8); bound in 

original stiff illustrated wrappers, good copy. 

GP Books; 1988. Click here to Order 

AUD$30 
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123679 

WILLIAMS, RONALD G. 

The United Church in Papua, New Guinea, and the Solomon Islands The 

story of the Development of an Indigenous Church on the Occasion of 

The Centenary of The L.M.S. in Papua, 1872-1972. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. [iv], 317; endpaper maps, text illustrated with 

numerous b/w. photographs, select bibliography, index, bound in original stiff 

illustrated wrappers, good copy. 

Rabaul; Trinity Press; 1972. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 
 

123887 

WILLIAMS, STEPHAN. 

Sam Poo: The Chinese Bushranger. (Australian Historical Monographs 

Series No. 4). 

Second Printing; F'cap 4to; pp. [iv], 13, (1); text with three pages of b/w. 

illustrations, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers with black tape 

spine, wrappers a little worn, publishers inscription to Hugh Anderson, good 

copy. 

Woden; Popinjay Publications; 1989. 

First published in an edition of 25 copies on 9 January 1987. A further 15 

copies were produced on 22 March 1989. This book being one of those 

second printing of 15 copies. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123528 

WILLIAMSON, GORDON. 

Infantry Aces Of The Reich. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 154; 16 pages of b/w. photographs, 

bibliography, index, bound in original maroon cloth, title lettered in gilt on 

spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

London; Arms and Armour Press; 1991. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123734 

WILLIMENT, T. M. I. 

John Hobbs 1800-1883: Wesleyan Missionary to the Ngapuhi Tribe of 

Northern New Zealand. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xx, 263; 2 pages of maps, text with numerous 

b/w. illustrations, references, bibliography, glossary, index, bound in 

original blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket, very good 

copy. 

Wellington, NZ; V. R. Ward Government Printer; 1985. Click here to 

Order 
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AUD$30 

123659 

WILLOUGHBY, HOWARD. 

Australian Pictures Drawn with Pen and Pencil By Howard 

Willoughby of The Melbourne Argus. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. 224, 8 [advertisements]; frontispiece, original 

patterned endpaper, 107 illustrations from sketches and photographs 

engraved by E. Wymper and others, page edges gilt, original decorated 

maroon cloth boards, title lettered in gilt on spine and front board, 

embossed decoration in gilt and black on spine and upper board, name on 

front endpaper, minor foxing to endpapers and first few pages, lacks the 

map usually present between pages 16 and 17 (appears to have never been 

present), otherwise a good bright sound copy 

London: The Religious Tract Society 56 Paternoster Row and 164 

Piccadilly, 1886. 

Howard Willoughby (1839-1908), journalist, political commentator, in this 

book he describes the development and distinctiveness of Australian 

life. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 

 

123772 

WILSON, ARTHUR. 

Lays and Tales of the Mines. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 152; frontispiece, 6 b/w illustrations, 

appendices, bound in original stiff illustrated wrapper, wrapper browned, 

very good copy. 

Melbourne; George Robertson & Co.; n.d. (c. 1916). Click here to Order 

AUD$60 

 

123781 

WILSON, JOHN; FORSTER, HONORE; Editor. 

The Cruise Of The "Gipsy": The Journal of John Wilson, Surgeon on 

a Whaling Voyage to the Pacific Ocean 1839-1843. 

First Edition; Demy 4to; pp. xxxii, 404 (1); illustrated endpapers, coloured 

frontispiece, text with 16 full page illustrations, 9 maps, bibliography, 

index, bound in original blue faux leather, title lettered in gilt on spine and 

upper board, authors inscription on verso of front endpaper, fine copy 

Fairfield, Washington; Ye Galleon Press; 1991. Click here to Order 

AUD$85 
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123475 

WILSON, S. A. KINNIER. 

Neurology. Three Volume Set. 

Special Limited Edition; Thick Super Royal 8vo; Vol. I. 

pp. xxxvi, 686, (1); Vol. II. pp. xxiv, 687-1338; Vol. III. 

pp. 1339-1838, (1); 16 full-page coloured plates, text 

with numerous b/w. photographic illustrations, author 

indexes, subject indexes, all uniformly bound in full 

black leather, raised bands, titles lettered in gilt on 

spines, gilt decoration to spines and boards, marbled 

endpapers, all edges gilt, each with its original silk page 

marker, fine set. 

Birmingham, Alabama; The Classics of Neurology & 

Neurosurgery Library/Gryphon Editions Inc.; 1989. 

A limited edition of 1000 numbered copies, this set being 

number 356. Click here to Order 

AUD$200 

 

123578 

WINTER-IRVING, W. A. 

Further Out. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 222; 16 pages of plates, bound in original 

green cloth, title lettered in white on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

West Melbourne, Vic.; Thomas Nelson (Australia) Limited; 1975. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$30 

 

123556 

WITHERS, WILLIAM BRAMWELL. 

The History of Ballarat. From the First Pastoral Settlement to the Present 

Time. 

Facsimile of the Second Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. xx, 395; 2 fold-out plans, 

list illustrations, bound in original green cloth, title and decoration in gilt 

on spine, dustjacket, small mark on front endpaper otherwise a fine copy. 

Carlton; Queensberry Hill Press; 1980. Click here to Order 

AUD$75 
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123886 

WODEHOUSE, P. G. 

Full Moon. 

First Edition, First Printing; (8/6 net on Dustjacket); Cr. 8vo; pp. 252; 

bound in original orange cloth, title lettered in black on spine and upper 

board, dustjacket with a few minor marks, very good copy. 

London; Herbert Jenkins Limited; 1947. Click here to Order 

AUD$200 

 

123766 

WODEHOUSE, P. G. 

Performing Flea: A Self-Portrait in Letters. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 224; portrait frontispiece, index, bound in 

original light blue cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, dustjacket chipped 

and damaged with the original printed price of 12/6 net, edges a little 

spotted, good copy. 

London; Herbert Jenkins; 1953. Click here to Order 

AUD$50 

 

123765 

WODEHOUSE, P.G; BOLTON, GUY. 

Bring On The Girls: The Improbable Story of Our Life in Musical 

Comedy with Pictures to Prove it. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 248; 16 pages of b/w. photographic plates, 

index, bound in original maroon cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine, 

chipped and damaged dustjacket, light foxing on a few pages, good copy. 

London; Herbert Jenkins; 1954. Click here to Order 

AUD$45 

 

123603 

WOLFE, CLIFF. 

Beyond The Horizon: Continuing "True Stories From One Man's Life" 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 135; text illustrated with several b/w. 

photographs, bound in original stiff illustrated wrappers, fine copy. 

(Traralgon); Cliff Wolfe; 1970. 

The author a retired construction engineer writes about many problems which 

confront the engineer, the management, the supervisor, the technician, the 

workmen and explains the methods used to surmount difficulties. Click here to 

Order 

AUD$30 
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123698 

WOLLARD, JAMES K; Compiler. 

The "Woollards-Woolards-Wollards" and their Descendants in 

America from 1650. 

Revised Second Edition; Thick Demy 4to; pp. [ii], 901, (1); illustrated with 

numerous b/w. photographs, 1 coloured folding map, numerous b/w. 

folding maps, numerous text maps and line drawings, numerous copies of 

documents, index to names, 2 folding maps in pocket on back cover, bound 

in original green cloth, title lettered in gilt on spine and upper board, one 

corner a little bumped otherwise a fine copy signed by the author. 

San Marcos, CA; James K Wollard & Son David L Wollard; 2000. Click 

here to Order 

AUD$750 

 

123744 

WOLLONGONG. 

Commonwealth Jubilee Wollongong Celebrations 14th to 18th March 

1951. Programme. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. (32) unpaginated; text illustrated with 8 b/w. 

photographs, bound in original stiff stapled illustrated wrappers, fine copy. 

City of Greater Wollongong; 1951. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123708 

WOOD-ELLEM, ELIZABETH; Editor. 

Tonga and the Tongans Heritage and Identity. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. xvi, 264; portrait frontispiece, text illustrated with 

numerous b/w. photographs, several tables and maps, index, bound in original 

stiff illustrated wrappers, fine copy. 

Alphington, Vic.; Elizabeth Wood-Ellem/Tonga Research Association; 

2007. Click here to Order 

AUD$65 

 

123858 

WOOLMINGTON, JEAN. 

Aborigines in Colonial Society; 1788-1850. From 'Noble Savage' to 'Rural 

Pest'. 

Reprint; Med. 8vo; pp. xvi, 141; selected secondary sources, index, bound 

in original stiff illustrated wrapper, very good copy. 

Armidale, NSW; University of New England; 1974. Click here to Order 

AUD$26 
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123593 

WORTHERN, THOMAS D. 

The Myth of Replacement: Stars, Gods, and Order in the Universe. 

First Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. [xiv], 3`18, (1); text illustrated with numerous 

illustrations and figures, notes, bibliography, index, bound in original black 

cloth, title lettered in silver on spine, dustjacket, very good copy. 

Tucson; The University of Arizona Press; 1991. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 

 

123851 

WRIGHT, ARTHUR ALBAN. 

The Colony of Fiji 1874-1929. 

Revised Second Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. [vi], vi, 198, (3); text with numerous 

b/w. photographic illustrations, 1 folding coloured map, bibliography, 

index, bound in original printed wrappers with coloured illustration laid 

down on upper wrapper, good copy. 

Suva, Fiji; J. J. McHugh, Government Printer; 1929. Click here to Order 

AUD$40 

 

123789 

WRIGHT, JUDITH; SHAPCOTT, THOMAS W; Editor. 

Poets on Record 9. Judith Wright reads from her own 

work. 

First Edition; Square 4to; pp. x, 20; acknowledgements, 

notes, bibliography; stiff illustrated boards; minor wear 

to boards, otherwise a very good copy. 

St. Lucia; University of Queensland Press; 1973. 

Contains record. Click here to Order 

AUD$35 
 

123564 

YALLOP, COLIN; GRIMWADE, GORDON. 

Narinjari: An Outline of the Language Studied By George Taplin, 

with Taplin's Notes and Comparative Table. - Part I. The Narinjari 

Language 1864-1964. Part II. George Taplin and His Work On 

Aboriginal Languages. 

First Edition; Cr. 4to; pp. [v], 145; one large folding comparative table 

at rear of book, bound in quarter black cloth, with original stiff stapled 

printed wrappers, very good copy. 

Sydney; University of Sydney; 1975. Click here to Order 

AUD$150 
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123891 

YARDLEY, HERBERT O. 

The Education Of A Poker Player: Including Where and How One 

Learns to Win. Introduction By Ian Fleming. 

First UK Edition; Med. 8vo; pp. 143; bound in original quarter blue cloth, 

with decorated papered boards, dustjacket price clipped and a little chipped 

on edges, good copy. 

London; Jonathan Cape; 1959. Click here to Order 

AUD$300 

 

123833 

YARWOOD, A. T. (SANDY); DOUGLAS, PETER. 

Historical and Archaeological Assessment of the Site of the Reverend 

Samuel Marsden's Seminary for Maoris at 

Parramatta. (Commissioned by Te Iwi Maori Inc. N.S.W.). 

First Edition; F'cap Folio; pp. [vi], 47, 15 figures, 12 pages title searches; 5 

of the b/w. figures are folding, the figures include maps, plans and 

illustrations, bound in maroon cloth, short title lettered in gilt on spine, fine 

copy signed and dated by Yarwood on half title page. 

The Authors; December 1994. Click here to Order 

AUD$300 
 

123672 

YULE, IAN R; Editor. 

My Mother The Land. 

First Edition; Demy 8vo; pp. 43; printed endpapers, 1 double page map, 24 

b/w. photographs, several text drawings, sources, acknowledgements, bound 

in original stiff stapled illustrated wrappers, wrappers a little worn and 

marked, good copy. 

Elcho Island, N.T. : Christian Action Group, Galiwin'ku Parish, Uniting 

Church in Australia in Association with Action for World Development; 

(1980). 

Aboriginal men of authority in the community talk of their responsibility for 

and attachment to land on Elcho Island and the mainland nearby. Click here 

to Order 

AUD$40 
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